
KoCAA is an SEC registered investment adviser that maintains a principal place of business in the State of Connecticut. For information about KoCAA’s business operations, please consult the Firm’s Form ADV disclosure documents, the 
most recent versions of which are available on the SEC’s Investment Adviser Public Disclosure website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov. Knights of Columbus Asset Advisors, LLC, is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Knights of Columbus, the 
world’s largest Catholic Lay Organization. Knights of Columbus does not offer investment products outside of the affiliated products offered through KoCAA.

Contact me today to learn more:

Nate Raso
Advisor

833-732-5632
nate.raso@kofc.org

www.kofcassetadvisors.org

© Knights of Columbus, 1 Columbus Plaza, New Haven, CT 06510

Catholic Investments 
for Catholic Families

Introducing Knights of Columbus Asset Advisors’ 
advisory services.

Contact me today to learn more about our faith-based investments.
Guard. Grow. Give.SM

O
ct

ob
er

 1
4,

 2
02

3
T

uc
so

n
O

ct
ob

er
 1

5,
 2

02
3

P
ho

en
ix

48
th

 A
nn

ua
l

A
ri

zo
na

 R
os

ar
y 

C
el

eb
ra

tio
n

70976 AZ Rosary_Cvr.indd   170976 AZ Rosary_Cvr.indd   1 9/20/23   4:03 PM9/20/23   4:03 PM



SAVE THE DATE
Arizona Rosary Celebration 

2024

October 26-27, 2024 

COVER IMAGE
Our beautiful cover image is a hand painted original painted by a cloistered nun  from the 

Disalced Carmelite Nuns, Monastery of Mary, Mother of Grace, Lafayette, Louisiana

2 AZ Rosary Celebration 145

TUCSONMENSCONFERENCE.ORG

Michael
Gormley
Founder  of

LayEvangel ist .com

Tim
Staples

Senior  Apologist  at
Cathol ic  Answers

MichaelMichael T im

70976 AZ Rosary_Cvr.indd   2 9/20/23   4:03 PM



AZ Rosary Celebration 1

Sister Mary Clare, O.C.D.
Carmelite Sisters of the Most Sacred Heart

Sister Mary Clare, O.C.D. entered the Carmelite Sisters of the Most 

Sacred Heart of Los Angeles in 1993 and has 

been a member of the Community for 30 years.  

She has a Bachelor of Science in Nutrition and 

Physiology from Cal Poly Pomona, as well as a 

Certificate in Carmelite Spirituality from the 

Carmelite Institute in conjunction with the 

Washington Theological Union.  Sister Mary 

Clare has served in various capacities for the 

Carmelite Sisters including Directress of 

Candidates, Clinical Dietitian, Health Care 

Administration and other roles of leadership 

service within the Community.  She has a deep 

love for Carmelite Spirituality, lifelong learning, and helping others to 

grow in their faith, spiritual and human formation.

Hail, Mary, full of grace,

the Lord is with thee.

Blessed art thou amongst women

and blessed is the fruit of thy womb, Jesus.

Holy Mary, Mother of God,

pray for us sinners,

now and at the hour of our death.

Amen.



2

October 2023

Dear Brothers and Sisters in Christ,

This year the Arizona Rosary Celebration honors Our Blessed Mother Mary under 
the title "Our Lady of Mount Carmel," drawing attention to the wonderful 
promises of Mary associated with the Brown Scapular.

The Carmelite tradition is said to have begun before the time of Christ on Mount 
Carmel which overlooks the Mediterranean Sea. Legend has it that the prophet 
Elĳah challenged the priests of Baal on this Mount and that a community of hermit 
monks resided there in the caves. A monastery and church dedicated to our Blessed 
Mother Mary' was eventually built on this site in 1263.

The Carmelite Brown Scapular was given to Saint Simon Stock by Our Lady in 
1251. Pope John XXII issued a papal letter in which he recounted a vision of the 
Blessed Virgin he received. In this vision Mary told him that for those who wear 
the Brown Scapular, she would descend into Purgatory and would free any she 
found, leading them to the holy mountain of everlasting life. For the faithful today, 
the Brown Scapular remains a sign that those who wear it will say yes to Jesus as 
Mary did at the Annunciation; be open to God and His divine will; be guided by 
faith, hope, and love; pray the Rosary; and discover God in all that occurs around 
them. I warmly encourage you to enroll in the Brown Scapular.

The Carmelite Order was established in 1274 at the Council of Lyon, France. Its 
members have a profound devotion to Our Lady of Mount Carmel. Regarding the 
Brown Scapular, Pope Paul VI said, "Let the faithful hold in high esteem the 
practices and devotions to the Blessed Virgin ... the Rosary and the Scapular of 
Carmel."

By enrolling in the Brown Scapular you join with the Carmelite family across the 
world, thereby sharing in their prayers and good works. By following the practices 
of the scapular you will be open to obtain all that our Blessed Mother Mary 
promised to the faithful. Our Lady of Mount Camel, Pray for us!



AZ Rosary Celebration 3

Queridos Hermanos y Hermanas en Cristo,

Este año, la Celebración del Rosario en Arizona honra a Nuestra Santísima Madre María 
bajo el título "Nuestra Señora del Monte Carmelo", llamando la atención a las maravillosas 
promesas de María asociadas con el Escapulario Marrón.

La tradición carmelita se dice que comenzó antes del tiempo de Cristo en el Monte Carmelo, que 
domina el Mar Mediterráneo. La leyenda cuenta que el profeta Elías desafió a los sacerdotes de 
Baal en este Monte y que una comunidad de monjes ermitaños residió allí en las cuevas. Un 
monasterio e iglesia dedicados a Nuestra Santísima Madre María fueron construidos finalmente 
en este sitio en 1263.

El Escapulario Marrón Carmelita fue dado a San Simón Stock por Nuestra Señora en 1251. El 
Papa Juan XXII emitió una carta papal en la que relató una visión de la Santísima Virgen que 
recibió. En esta visión, María le dĳo que para aquellos que llevan el Escapulario Marrón, ella 
descendería al Purgatorio y liberaría a quienes encontrara, llevándolos al monte santo de la vida 
eterna. Para los fieles de hoy, el Escapulario Marrón sigue siendo un signo de que aquellos que 
lo llevan dirán sí a Jesús como María lo hizo en la Anunciación; estarán abiertos a la voluntad 
divina de Dios; serán guiados por la fe, la esperanza y el amor; rezarán el Rosario; y descubrirán 
a Dios en todo lo que ocurre a su alrededor. Les animo cordialmente a inscribirse en el 
Escapulario Marrón.

La Orden Carmelita fue establecida en 1274 en el Concilio de Lyon, Francia. Sus miembros 
tienen una profunda devoción a Nuestra Señora del Monte Carmelo. Con respecto al Escapulario 
Marrón, el Papa Pablo VI dĳo: "Que los fieles estimen en gran medida las prácticas y devociones 
a la Santísima Virgen... el Rosario y el Escapulario del Carmelo".

Al inscribirse en el Escapulario Marrón, se unen a la familia carmelita en todo el mundo, 
compartiendo así sus oraciones y buenas obras. Siguiendo las prácticas del escapulario, estarán 
abiertos a obtener todo lo que Nuestra Santísima Madre María prometió a los fieles. ¡Nuestra 
Señora del Monte Carmelo, ruega por nosotros!

Sinceramente suyo en Cristo,



4

October 2023

Dear Brothers and Sisters in Christ,

This year the Arizona Rosary Sunday Celebration honors our Lady under the title of "Our Lady of 
Mount Carmel" calling attention to the promises of Mary' that anyone who dies while wearing the 
brown scapular and are in a state of grace, “...shall never suffer eternal fire .... It shall be a sign of 
salvation, a protection in danger, and a pledge of peace."

The Carmelite tradition is said to have started before the time of Christ on Mount Carmel, that 
overlooks the Mediterranean Sea. Legend has it that the prophet Elĳah had challenged the priests of 
Baal on this Mount and they were subsequently converted to the True God. The un-confirmed history 
indicates that a community of hermit monks resided in the caves of this holy mountain. A monastery 
and church dedicated to the blessed Virgin Mary, were eventually built on this site in 1263. The 
brothers of this monastery were martyred by Muslims in 1291 and the convent was burned down.

The brown Carmelite Scapular was given to Saint Simon Stock by Our Lady in 1251. Pope John XXII 
issued a papal letter in which he recounted a vision of the Blessed Virgin he received. In this vision, 
Mary told him that those who wear the Brown Scapular she would descend into Purgatory on the 
Saturday after their death and would free any she finds so she can lead them to the holy mountain of 
everlasting life.

The Brown Scapular is a sign that the wearer will say yes to Jesus as Mary did during the 
Annunciation; be open to God and his divine will; be guided by faith, hope, and love; always pray the 
Rosary ; and discover God in all that occurs around them.

I strongly encourage you, that if you are serious about living your Catholic faith fully, then you should 
consider enrolling in the Brown Scapular. Obtain a brown Carmelite Scapular and ask a priest, or other 
authorized person, to conduct the enrollment.

The Carmelite Order, established in 1274 at the Council of Lyon, France, over 8 centuries ago. They 
have an intensely strong tie to Our Lady of Mount Carmel. Regarding the Brown Scapular, Pope Paul 
VI said, "Let the faithful hold in high esteem the practices and devotions to the Blessed Virgin ... the 
Rosary and the Scapular of Carmel."

By enrolling in the Brown Scapular, join with the Carmelite family across the world. Therefore, one 
can share in the prayers and good works of the Carmelites. By enrolling and following the practices of 
the scapular, one will be open to obtain all that the Blessed Mother promised to the saints and popes.
Our Lady of Mount Carmel, Pray for us!

Sincerely yours in Christ,



AZ Rosary Celebration 5

Octubre de 2023

Estimados Hermanos y Hermanas en Cristo,

Este año, la Celebración del Rosario en Arizona honra a nuestra Señora bajo la advocación de “Nuestra Señora 
del Carmen” y esto llama la atención a las promesas de María: a los que mueren revistos del Escapulario 
Marrón y se encuentran en gracia, " ... no padecerán el fuego del infierno.... Es una señal de salvación, refugio de los 
peligros, alianza de paz y pacto para siempre."

La tradición carmelita se dice que comenzó antes del tiempo de Cristo en el Monte Carmelo, que domina el Mar 
Mediterráneo. La leyenda cuenta que el profeta Elías desafió a los sacerdotes de Baal en este Monte y 
subsequentemente fueron convertidos a Dios Verdadero. La historia, aunque no confirmada, indica que vivieron 
los monjes ermitaños en una comunidad en las cuevas de esta montaña sagrada. Un monasterio e iglesia 
dedicados a Nuestra Santísima Madre María fueron construidos finalmente en este sitio en 1263. Los Hermanos 
de este monasterio fueron martirizados por musulmanes en 1291 y el convento fue destruido por incendio.

El Escapulario Marrón Carmelita fue dado a San Simón Stock por Nuestra Señora en 1251. El Papa Juan XXII 
emitió una carta papal en la que relató una visión de la Santísima Virgen que recibió. En esta visión, María le 
dĳo que para aquellos que llevan el Escapulario Marrón, ella descendería al Purgatorio el sábado después de su 
muerto y liberaría a quienes encontrara, llevándolos al monte santo de la vida eterna. 

Para los fieles de hoy, el Escapulario Marrón sigue siendo un signo de que aquellos que lo llevan dirán sí a Jesús 
como María lo hizo en la Anunciación; estarán abiertos a la voluntad divina de Dios; serán guiados por la fe, la 
esperanza y el amor; rezarán el Rosario; y descubrirán a Dios en todo lo que ocurre a su alrededor.

Les animo cordialmente a inscribirse en el Escapulario Marrón si toma en serio vivir su fe católica. Consiga un 
Escapulario Marrón carmelito y pida a un sacerdote, u otra persona autorizada, a realizar la imposición del 
Escapulario.

La Orden Carmelita fue establecida en 1274 en el Concilio de Lyon, Francia hace más de 800 años. Sus 
miembros tienen una profunda devoción a Nuestra Señora del Monte Carmelo. Con respecto al Escapulario 
Marrón, el Papa Pablo VI dĳo: "Que los fieles estimen en gran medida las prácticas y devociones a la Santísima 
Virgen... el Rosario y el Escapulario del Carmelo".

Al inscribirse en el Escapulario Marrón, se unen a la familia carmelita en todo el mundo, compartiendo así sus 
oraciones y buenas obras. Siguiendo las prácticas del escapulario, estarán abiertos a obtener todo lo que 
Nuestra Santísima Madre María prometió a los santos y papas. 

¡Nuestra Señora del Monte Carmelo, ruega por nosotros!

Sinceramente suyo en Cristo,

Obispo de Phoenix



6

Songs

STAR SPANGLED %ANNER ² USA NDWLRQDO AQWKHP
2h, say can you see, by the dawn·s early light,
What so proudly we hailed at the twilight·s last gleaming"
Whose broad stripes and bright stars, through the perilous fight,
2·er the ramparts we watched, were so gallantly streaming"
And the rockets red glare, the bombs bursting in air,
Gave proof through the night that our flag was still there.
2h, say does that star�spangled banner yet wave,
2·er the land of the free and the home of the brave"

Immaculate Mary, your praises we sing;
<ou reign now in splendor with Jesus our .ing.
Ave, ave, ave, Maria!  Ave, ave, Maria!

In heaven the blessed your glory proclaim;
2n earth we, your children, invoke your sweet name.
Ave, ave, ave, Maria!  Ave, ave, Maria!

<our name is our power, your virtues our light;
<our love is our comfort, your prayers our might.
Ave, ave, ave, Maria!  Ave, ave, Maria!

We pray for the Church, our true mother on earth;
And beg you to watch o
er the land of our birth.
Ave, ave, ave, Maria!  Ave, ave, Maria!

O Virgen sin mancha,
O 0adre de Dios
El angeles cantan mi salutaciyn
Ave, ave, ave, 0arta�  Ave, ave, ave, 0arta�

IMMACULATE MARY

Hail, holy 4ueen enthroned above, 2 Maria.
Hail, 4ueen of mercy and of love, 2 Maria.
Triumph all ye cherubim; Sing with us, ye seraphim.
Heaven and earth resound the hymn; Salve, salve, salve, 5egina!

The cause of  Moy to us below, 2 Maria.
The spring through which all graces flow, 2 Maria.
Angels, all your praises bring; (arth and heaven, with us sing.
All creation echoing; Salve, salve, salve, 5egina!

2 gentle, loving, holy one, 2 Maria.
The God of light became your Son, 2 Maria.
Triumph all ye cherubim, Sing with us, ye seraphim.
Heaven and earth resound the hymn; Salve, salve, salve, 5egina!

HAIL, HOLY 4UEEN ENTHRONED A%OVEHAIL, HOLY 4UEEN ENTHRONED A%OVE



AZ Rosary Celebration 7

Blessed be God.  Blessed be His holy name.  Blessed be Jesus Christ, true God and true man.  Blessed
be the name of Jesus.  Blessed be His most sacred heart.  Blessed be His most precious blood.  Blessed
be Jesus in the most holy sacrament of the altar.  Blessed be the Holy Spirit, the Consoler.  Blessed
be the great Mother of God, Mary most holy.  Blessed be her holy and immaculate conception.
Blessed be her glorious assumption.  Blessed be the name of Mary, virgin and mother.  Blessed be St.
Joseph, her most chaste spouse.  Blessed be God in his angels and in his saints.

Holy God, we praise thy Name! Lord of all, we bow before thee;
All on earth thy scepter claim; All in heaven above adore thee.
Infinite thy vast domain, everlasting is thy reign.
Infinite thy vast domain, everlasting is thy reign.

Hark!  The loud celestial hymn, Angel choirs above are raising;
Cherubim and Seraphim in unceasing chorus praising.
Fill the heavens with sweet accord:  Holy, holy, holy Lord!
Fill the heavens with sweet accord:  Holy, holy, holy Lord!

Lo! The blessed Twelve proclaim; to the Father hymns of glory;
Prophets sing in loud acclaim; martyrs tell the wondrous story;
And from morn to set of sun, through the Church they sing as one.
And from morn to set of sun, through the Church they sing as one.

Holy Father, Holy Son, Holy Spirit, three, we name Thee.
While in essence only one, undivided God, we claim Thee;
And adoring, bend the knee, while we own the mystery!
And adoring, bend the knee, while we own the mystery!

Songs

O salutaris Hostia, quae caeli pandis ostium;
Bella premunt hostilia, da robur, fer auxilium.
Uni trinoque Domino sit sempiterna gloria,
Qui vitam sine termino nobis donet in patria.  Amen.

Tantum ergo Sacramentum Veneremur cernui:
Et antiquum documentum Novo cedat ritui;
Praestet fides supplementum sensuum defectui.

Genitori, Genitoque Laus et jubilatio,
Salus, honor, virtus quoque sit et benedictio;
Procedenti ab utroque compar sit laudatio.  Amen

HOLY GOD, WE PRAISE THY NAMEHOLY GOD, WE PRAISE THY NAME

DIVINE PRAISES

TANTUM ERGO SACRAMENTUM

O SALUTARIS HOSTIA



8

Arizona Rosary Celebration Program 

Diocese of Tucson 
Master of Ceremonies – Richard Tracy 

 

9:30 a.m. Welcome by MC 

9:35 a.m. Arizona Rosary Celebration Concert 

10:00 a.m. Program 

  Procession of Most Reverend Edward J. Weisenburger, Bishop of Tucson 

  Blessing Procession 

  Matachines  

  National Anthem 

10:45 a.m. Welcome by Most Reverend Edward J. Weisenburger, Bishop of Tucson 

10:50 a.m. Guest Speaker, Sister Mary Clare, O.C.D., of the Carmelite Sisters of the Most 

Sacred Heart of Los Angeles 

 

11:10 a.m. Musical Interlude 

11:20 a.m. MC reads about Our Lady Mount Carmel 

11:25 a.m. Blessed Sacrament Procession 

11:30 a.m. Recitation of the Holy Rosary 

12:00 noon Solemn Benediction of the Blessed Sacrament 

12:15 p.m. Recessional of the Blessed Sacrament 

 

Diocese of Phoenix 
Master of Ceremonies – Michael Dixon 

 

1:30 p.m. Arizona Rosary Celebration Concert –  

2:00 p.m. Program 

Posting of the National Colors 

   Procession of Most Reverend John P. Dolan, Bishop of Phoenix 

   Blessing Procession 

2:35 p.m. Welcome by Most Rev. John P. Dolan, Bishop of Phoenix 

2:40 p.m. Guest Speaker: Sister Mary Clare, O.C.D., Carmelite Sisters of the Most Sacred 

Heart of Los Angeles 

3:10 p.m. Musical Interlude  

3:30 p.m.  Blessed Sacrament Procession 

3:35 p.m. Recitation of the Holy Rosary 

4:00 p.m. Solemn Benediction of the Blessed Sacrament 

4:15 p.m. Recessional of the Blessed Sacrament   



AZ Rosary Celebration 9

 

 

Recitation of the Most Holy Rosary – Joyful Mysteries- 2023 
 

Diocese of Tucson Rosary Leader 

Reverend Emanuel Franco-Gomez, O. Carm.  
 

The First Joyful Mystery – The Annunciation (English) 

Scripture Reading Deacon Hank Krzysik, Our Mother of Sorrows Parish, Tucson   

Intention  Esther Reyes, St. Augustine High School, Tucson 

Decade Leader  Reverend Peter Pedrasa, Sacred Heart Parish, Nogales 
 

The Second Joyful Mystery – The Visitation (Spanish)  

Scripture Reading Veronica Johnsen, St. Augustine High School, Tucson 

Intention  Fiorela Miranda, St. Augustine High School, Tucson 

Decade Leader  Reverend Abundio Colazo-Lopez, St. Augustine Cathedral, Tucson 
 

The Third Joyful Mystery – The Nativity of the Lord (English) 

Scripture Reading Sister Charlotte Anne Swift, O.P., Diocese of Tucson Pastoral Center 

Intention  Macklin Keller, St. Augustine High School, Tucson 

Decade Leader  Reverend Monsignor Domenico Pinti, Diocesan Respect Life Coordinator  
 

The Fourth Joyful Mystery – The Presentation (Spanish) 

Scripture Reading Arianna Aldana, St. Augustine High School, Tucson 

Intention  Ramón Serrano, St. Augustine High School, Tucson 

Decade Leader  Deacon Mario Rodriguez, St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Parish, Tucson 
 

The Fifth Joyful Mystery – The Finding of the Child Jesus in the Temple (English) 

Scripture Reading Sister Marlita Henseler, O.S.F. San Xavier Mission, Tucson 

Intention  Joseph Rosales, St. Margaret Mary Alacoque Parish, Tucson 

   Benjamin Lopez Flores, St. Margaret Mary Alacoque Parish, Tucson 

Decade Leader   Deacon Mark Drost, St. Anthony of Padua Parish, Casa Grande 
 

Diocese of Phoenix Rosary Leader 

Most Reverend Eduardo Nevares 

Auxiliary Bishop of Phoenix 
 

The First Joyful Mystery – The Annunciation (English) 

Scripture Reading Sister Nisha Marie, Missionaries of Charity, Our Lady of Fatima 

Intention  Mark Salgado Villalobos, Bourgade Catholic High School, Glendale 

Decade Leader  Deacon Joseph Stickney, St Lewis the King, Phoenix 
 

The Second Joyful Mystery – The Visitation (Spanish)  

Scripture Reading Sister Maria Hanna, Missionaries of Charity, Our Lady of Fatima 

Intention  Libby Fogerty, Seton Catholic Preparatory, Chandler 

Decade Leader  Fr. Kurt Perera, Vocations Director for the Diocese of Phoenix, Phoenix 
 

The Third Joyful Mystery – The Nativity of the Lord (English) 

Scripture Reading Sister Kinga Hoffmann, MChR,  Our Lady of Czestochowa 

Intention  Ashley Rocha, Notre Dame Preparatory High School, Scottsdale 

Decade Leader  Fr. Jude Verley OSC, Crosier Fathers & Brothers, Phoenix 
 

The Fourth Joyful Mystery – The Presentation (Spanish)  

Scripture Reading Sister San Juan Vargas, SSVM, Immaculate Heart of Mary & St Anthony 

Intention  Evangalina Sai Pen, St, Mary’s High School,  Phoenix 

Decade Leader  Fr. Tom Enneking OSC, Crosier Fathers & Brothers, Phoenix 
 

The Fifth Joyful Mystery – The Finding of the Child Jesus in the Temple (English) 

Scripture Reading Mother Inatzin, SSVM, Immaculate Heart of Mary & St Anthony 

Intention  Camille Alameddin,  Xavier College Preparatory,  Phoenix 

Intention  Domenic Paluscio,  Brophy College Preparatory,  Phoenix 

Decade Leader   Fr. Chuck Tilley SJ,  St Francis Xavier,  Phoenix 



10

Prayers of the Rosary

SIGN OF THE CROSS:

English
In the name of the Father, and of the Son,
and of the Holy Spirit.
Amen.

Spanish
En el nombre del Padre, y del Hijo, y del
Espíritu Santo.
Amén.

THE APOSTLES’ CREED:

English
I believe in God, the Father Almighty,
Creator of heaven and earth and in Jesus
Christ, His only Son, our Lord; He was
conceived by the Holy Spirit, born of the
Virgin Mary. He suffered under Pontius
Pilate, was crucified, died, and was buried,
He descended into hell; the third day He
arose again from the dead; He ascended
into Heaven, seated at the right hand of
Father. He will come to judge the living
and the dead. I believe in the Holy Spirit,
the Holy Catholic Church, the communion
of saints, the forgiveness of sins, the
resurrection of the body, and life
everlasting.
Amen.

Spanish (Credo de los Apóstoles)
Creo en Dios, Padre todopoderoso, creador
del Cielo y de la Tierra. Creo en Jesucristo
su único Hijo, Nuestro Seńor, que fue
concebido por obra y gracia del Espíritu

Santo; nació de Santa María Virgen;
padeció bajo el poder de Poncio Pilato; fue
crucificado, muerto y sepultado; descendió
a los infiernos; al tercer día resucitó de
entre los muertos; subió a los cielos y está
a la diestra de Dios Padre; desde allí ha de
venir a juzgar a los vivos y a los muertos.
Creo en el Espíritu Santo, en la Santa
Iglesia Católica, la comumión de los
Santos en el perdon de los pecados la
resurrección de los muertos y la vida
eterna. Amén.

OUR FATHER:

English
Our Father, Who art in heaven, hallowed
be Thy name; Thy kingdom come; Thy will
be done on earth as it is in heaven. Give us
this day our daily bread; and forgive us our
trespasses as we forgive those who trespass
against us; and lead us not into temptation,
but deliver us from evil.
Amen.

Spanish (Padre Nuestro)
Padre nuestro, que estás en el cielo.
Santificado sea tu nombre. Venga tu reino.
Hágase tu voluntad en la tierra como en el
cielo. Danos hoy nuestro pan de cada día.
Perdona nuestras ofensas, como también
nosotros perdonamos a los que nos
ofenden. No nos dejes caer en tentación y
líbranos del mal.
Amén.



AZ Rosary Celebration 11

HAIL MARY:

English
Hail Mary, full of grace. The Lord is with
thee. Blessed art thou amongst women, and
blessed is the fruit of thy womb, Jesus.
Holy Mary, Mother of God, pray for us
sinners, now and at the hour of our death.
Amen.

Spanish (Ave Maria)
Dios te salve, María, llena eres de gracia,
el Señor es contigo. Bendita tú eres entre
todas las mujeres, y bendito es el fruto de
tu vientre, Jesús. Santa María, Madre de
Dios, ruega por nosotros, pecadores,
ahora y en la hora de nuestra muerte.
Amen.

GLORY BE:

English
Glory be to the Father, and to the Son, and to
the Holy Spirit, As it was in the beginning, is
now, and ever shall be, world without end.
Amen.

Spanish (Gloria al Padre)
Gloria al Padre, al Hijo y al Espíritu Santo.
Como era en el principio, ahora y siempre, por
los siglos de los siglos.
Amen.

FATIMA PRAYER:
English
O My Jesus, forgive us our sins, save us
from the fires of Hell and lead all souls to
Heaven, especially those who are in most
need of Thy mercy.

Spanish (Oración de Fátima)
Oh Jesús mío, perdona nuestros pecados,
líbranos del fuego del infierno, lleva al
cielo a todas las almas, especialmente a las
más necesitadas de tu misericordia.

HAIL HOLY QUEEN:

English
Hail Holy Queen, Mother of Mercy, our
life our sweetness and our hope. To thee
do we cry, poor banished children of Eve;
To thee do we send up our sighs, mourning
and weeping in this valley of tears. Turn
then, most gracious advocate, thine eyes of
mercy toward us and after this our exile
show unto us the blessed fruit of thy womb,
Jesus. O clement, O loving, O sweet
Virgin Mary!
Amen.

Spanish (Dios te Salve, Reina)
Dios te salve, Reina y Madre de
misericordia, vida, dulzura y esperanza
nuestra, Dios te salve. A ti clamamos los
desterrados hijos de Eva. A ti suspiramos
gimiendo y llorando en este valle de
lágrimas. Ea, pues, Señora, abogada
nuestra: vuelve a nosotros esos tus ojos
misericordiosos. Y después de este
destierro, muéstranos a Jesús, fruto bendito
de tu vientre. Oh clemente, oh piadosa, oh
dulce Virgen María. Ruega por nosotros,
Santa Madre de Dios, para que seamos
dignos de las promesas de Cristo.
Amen.



12

 

Rosary Celebration Choir 
Tucson, Arizona 

Carlos Zapién, Director 
 

The choir for the 2023 Arizona Rosary Celebration is the 

St. Augustine Cathedral Schola and singers and 

instrumentalists from parishes throughout the Diocese of 

Tucson.  They come together to share their talents to praise 

God and to honor Mary. The director is Carlos Zapién, the 

Diocesan and Cathedral Director of Liturgical Music of the Diocese of Tucson.  

Carlos has composed several special pieces of music for the Diocese of Tucson 

including the Hymn of Praise, The Lord Is My Shepherd and The Voice of the Poor. 

His bilingual Mass, Misa de la Misericordia written for the Year of Mercy was given 

to Pope Francis in person when Carlos attended a Music Directors’ Conference in 

Rome.  The musical selections for this celebration are songs of praise and joy that 

honor our Holy Mother including an Ave Maria composed by Mr. 

Zapien.  The additional music reflects the multicultural diversity of 

the Diocese of Tucson.  During the Rosary itself, the hymn 

Immaculate Mary, will be sung.  The Diocesan choir gathers 

throughout the year for various events at which Most Reverend 

Edward J. Weisenburger, the Bishop of Tucson presides, among them 

are the annual Rite of Election, the Chrism Mass, celebrations of 

Ordinations of priests and deacons, and the annual Masses recognizing the Catholic 

Lawyers, Law enforcement members and Health Care workers.  
 

 

 

Michael John Poirier  
 

 Since 1993, Michael John Poirier has offered candlelight concerts, 

blending music and storytelling to nurture healing and a deeper 

connection with God. After marrying Mary Cook in 1994, they 

committed their married life to the mission of strengthening 

families through prayer. For nearly 30 years, through the "Holy 

Family Apostolate," a non-profit corporation, they have 

encouraged families. They offer missions, concerts, Eucharistic 

adoration, and online broadcasts of the Chaplet of Divine Mercy 

and the Rosary. Find them at their “Family Prayer Light” booth. 

 

Mary provides spiritual mentorship to women, while Michael 

hosts a weekly online gathering for Catholic Men of Goodwill. 

Learn more at their website: http://www.leavealighton.org/ 
 

 



AZ Rosary Celebration 13

Our Lady Mount Carmel 

On July 16 the Church celebrates the feast of Our Lady of Mount Carmel. 

Mount Carmel is the mountain in the middle of the plain of Galilee on which the prophet 
Elijah called down a miracle of fire from the Lord, to show the people of Israel who had 
strayed that "The Lord is God!" and that the prophets of Baal were worshipping a false 
god. 

There is a tradition that traces the Carmelite Order's informal beginnings to the prophet 
Elijah himself, even though there is no evidence of this. 

The formal beginnings are attributed to a group of monks who, in the 13th century, 
began living and praying on the mountain. They venerated the Virgin Mary as Our Lady 
of Mount Carmel, and from this veneration was derived the name Carmelite. 

In 1226 the rule of the order was approved by Pope Honorius III, and 21 years later St. 
Simon Stock, an Englishman, was elected superior of the order. On July 16, 1251, the 
Blessed Virgin appeared to Simon and gave him the brown scapular and promised her 
protection to all those who wear the brown habit. 

Pope Pius X decreed in the early 20th century that this blessing of the Blessed Virgin 
would extend to all who wear the medal of Our Lady of Mount Carmel. 

The feast of Our Lady of Mount Carmel was instituted by the Carmelites 
sometime between 1376 and 1386. 

 

Nuestra Señora del Carmen 
 

El 16 de julio la Iglesia celebra la fiesta de Nuestra Señora del Carmen. 

    

El Monte Carmelo es la montaña en medio de la llanura de Galilea sobre la cual el profeta Elías pidió un milagro 

de fuego al Señor, para mostrar al pueblo de Israel que se había extraviado que "¡El Señor es Dios!" y que los 

profetas de Baal adoraban a un dios falso.  

  

Existe una tradición que se atribuyen a los inicios informales de la Orden Carmelita al propio profeta Elías, 

aunque no hay evidencia de ello.  

  

Los inicios formales se atribuyen a un grupo de monjes que, en el siglo XIII, comenzaron a vivir y rezar en la 

montaña. Veneraban a la Virgen María como Nuestra Señora del Monte Carmelo, y de esta veneración se derivó 

el nombre de Carmelita.  

  

En 1226, el gobierno de la orden fue aprobado por el Papa Honorio III, y 21 años después, San Simón Stock, 

un inglés, fue elegido como superior de la orden. El 16 de julio de 1251, la Santísima Virgen se apareció a Simón 

y le entregó el escapulario marrón y prometió su protección a todos los que vistieran el hábito marrón.  

  

El Papa Pío X decretó a principios del siglo XX que esta bendición de la Santísima Virgen se extendería a todos 

los que llevaran la medalla de Nuestra Señora del Monte Carmelo.  

  

La Fiesta de Nuestra Señora del Monte Carmelo fue instituida por los Carmelitas entre los años 1376 y 1386. 

 

 
Retrieved from Catholic News Agency at https://www.catholicnewsagency.com/saint/our-lady-of-mount-carmel-523 



14

 

Diocese of Phoenix 

Acknowledgements   
 

                           Celebrant                                                            Guest Speaker 
 

           Most Reverend John P. Dolan                                 Sister Mary Clare, O.C.D. 

              

             Master of Ceremonies                          Stage Design                            Music             
                           

                   Michael Dixon                                 Mary Haywood                 Michael John Poirier 

                                                                             

Rosary Leader 

Most Rev. Eduardo Nevares, Auxiliary Bishop of Phoenix 

               

                     

Youth Groups             
 

  Altar Servers from Parishes of the Diocese 

American Heritage Girls   ●   Boy Scouts of America 

         Students representing Catholic High Schools in the Diocese 
 

Arizona Rosary Celebration is sponsored by the Knights of Columbus with the 
 

assistance of the Legion of Mary and the cooperation of the following organizations: 
 

Asociación Guadalupanas: St. Agnes, St. Catherine, and St. Henry 

Catholic Renewal Ministries, Radio Family Rosary, Inc.,  

Court Our Lady of Guadalupe of Catholic Daughters of the Americas 
 

      Prayer Support  
 

Those who prayed for this year’s Celebration - many individuals, families,  

organizations, religious orders and prayer groups including the following: 

Charismatic Renewal Ministries   ●   Charismatic Youth Group   ●   Casa Rosary Group   

Filipino Prayer Groups  ●  Guadalupana Groups   ●   Kateri Circle   ●   Matachines      

  Magnificat  ●  Mary’s Ministries Inc.  ●   Missionaries of Charity, Phoenix 

The Norbertine Canonesses of the Bethlehem Priory of St. Joseph,  

Parish prayer groups: St. Augustine, St. Daniel the Prophet, St. Helen, and St. Henry  

Poor Clares of Perpetual Adoration, Tonopah, AZ   ●   Radio Family Rosary, Inc.  ●   Mt. Claret   

  Religious Sisters and Brothers of Phoenix   ●  Legion of Mary Praesidia   ●   Diocese of Phoenix   

St. Thomas the Apostle Rosary for Priests   ●  St. Anne’s Rosary Groups, St. Anne’s , Gilbert,  

St. Francis Xavier Spanish Prayer Group,  
 

Assisting Parishes 
 

Ss. Simon and Jude Cathedral  ●  St Paul’s Parish  
 

Special Thank You 
 

The Catholic Sun   ●   Radio Family Rosary, Inc.      

Parish Representatives 

Priests who heard confessions 

Advertisers and Donors      
 

A Very Special Thank You to Greg Casagrande.  

Without his assistance the program could not have been published.  



AZ Rosary Celebration 15

Diocese of Tucson 

Acknowledgements 

  

Celebrant 

Most Reverend Edward J. Weisenburger 
 

Guest Speaker 

Sister Mary Clare, O.C.D. 
 

   Master of Ceremonies           Liturgical Master of Ceremonies 

           Richard Tracy         Reverend Remigio “Miguel” Mariano 
 

Music 

Tucson Diocesan Choir 

Carlos Zapien, Director  
 

Tucson’s 13th Annual Rosary Celebration sponsored by the  

Knights of Columbus and assisted by the Diocese of Tucson 
 

Tucson Steering Committee 

Dave Chohon – Michael Cruz – Sister Lois Paha, O.P. – Carlos Olivas 

Katheryn Hutchinson – Sonya & Deacon Mike Gutierrez – Irma Adams 

Leslie Laria  
 

Special Thank you 

Most Reverend Edward J. Weisenburger, Bishop of Tucson 

Reverend Edward Lucero, Reverend Alan Valencia 

Gilbert Luna and Diocese of Tucson Pastoral Services Department 

St. Augustine Cathedral 

St. Pius X Parish, Tucson 

Altar Servers from Parishes of the Diocese of Tucson 

All Parishes in the Diocese of Tucson 

Priest Confessors 

Knights of Columbus, Patriotic Degree Honor Guard 

Knights of Columbus, St. Augustine Cathedral Council 15376 

Knights of Columbus, Council 10762 

Parish and Organization Representatives 

Tucson’s Rosary Leaders, Clergy, Religious & Students 

Matachines from Santa Catalina Parish 

Larry Costanzo, Rick Garrison, John Garcia, Barbara Barnett 



16

Supporting Individuals 

 

Archangel 

 
Mercedes E Agudo, MD 

In Memory of Mr and Mrs Isidoro and Pura Agudo 

 

Christ The King Council 3419 

Arizona Community Foundation 

In Memory of SK Karl Perry Council 3419 & 

All Deceased Brothers of the Council 

 

Dr Renato and Mrs Gloria Santos 

 

 

Benefactors 

 
Mercedes E Agudo, M.D. 

In Memory Mr and Mrs Isidoro  

and Para Agudu 

 

Dr and Mrs Conrado Ballecer and Family 

 

William H Brophy 

In Honor of Dorothy Westfall 

 

Council 4584 

Bishop Salpointe Council 4584 

 

Regis and Margaret Dietrich 

 

Dr and Mrs Vicente Enciso 

 

Diane Mae Hall 

 

Diana and Danny Haywood 

In Memory of Deceased Members of the 

Heinz and Haywood Family 

 

Mark Hoffman 

 

Les Jaramillo 

In Memory of Lyn Joven, Rachel Joven, 

Alicia Joven Manrique 

 

Greg and Anne Mattingly 

 

Eugene and Grace Miller 

In Memory of Gilbert M Colinayo 

Gwen Mizerik 

In Memory of Joseph and Dorothy Mizerik 

Chuck and Karen Meyer 

 

Mr and Mrs Pedro Nájera 

In Memory of David L Nájera 

 

Our Lady of Perpetual Help Praesidium 

Lorrie Adams, Sara Babler, Trung Baker, 

Charlene Bradford, Sandy Matheny, Karen 

Meyer, Aurora Ortiz, Carol Stanavich, Autum 

Adams, Sylvia Alonso, Ester Pratt 

 

Thomas Partel 

In Honor of the Partel and Garcia Families 

 

Dick Rochford 

In Loving Memory of Mary Rochford 

 

Stan and Rosanne Schroeder 

In Honor Anthony and Mary Ann Feldt 

 

Beth and Tom Takash 

In Memory of Marty Yale and Norinne Takash 

 

Chris Wacknov 

In Memory of Jan Stoffa RN 

 

Larry and Linda Yee 

 

Dorothy Westfall 

 



AZ Rosary Celebration 17

Clinical Anesthesiology Consultant 

Conrado R Ballecer Jr MD 

 

 

Sponsors 

 
Rosario Esparza 

OUR LADY OF MOINT CARMEL, 

PRAY FOR US 

In dedication for Albina and Claudio Esparza 

and Family, Beto and Rocio Nogal and Family 

 

Elpidio and Rosemarie Agudo Gabriel 

In Honor of Jong and Malie Gabriel Family 

 

Elpidio and Rosemarie Agudo Gabriel 

In Memory of Ramon and Fely Agudo 

Edgardo & Fe Gabriel 

 

Sean and Brenda Halpain 

In Honor of Families and Friends 

 

Loyd and Barbara Littlepage 

 

Art and Lois Rossman 

In Memory of Anthony (Tony) Ross 

 

Dennis J Schauer 

In Honor of Dennis J Schauer Family

 

 

Donors 
 

 

Jo Ann Duffy  

In Honor of Lion of Judah Prayer Group 

 

Terence and Barbara McSherry  

 

Fray Garces Council 3855 

 

Robert and Chris Francis 

 

Irene Gramza 

In Memory of Stan Gramza 

 

 

 

 

Friends 
 

 

Mary Fraser  

 

St Paul's Legion of Mary  

In Honor of Our Lady of All Nation Praesidium 



18

BOOSTERS 
  

CDA Court 1227 
Berta Soto 

Carnen Almazan 
Cecilia Coya-Robles 

Denisa Encinas 
Esperanza Silva 

Genevieve Romero 
Joanne Trujillo 

John & Trudi Sofias 
Julie Palacias 

Maria Esther Espinosa 
Mary Muñoz 

Mary Quezada 
Nelda Giron 

Yasel Bischoff 
Yolanda Rodriguez 

 
 

Dan & Kathy Farkas 
In Memory of our Parents 

Ed & Marge Ehrman 
Steve & Judy Farkas 

 
 

East Phoenix Curia 
Barbara 

Beverly Ortega 
Debbie Nease 

Linda K. 
Loida Osborne 
Marge Chavez 

Mary Alice Caruso 
Mary Yarter 

Terry Thomas 
Theresa Howard 

Theresa Truesdell 
Veronica 

 
 

In Remembrance of 
Alfonso Ortiz † 
Vivivin Ortiz † 
Pauline Kelly † 
William Kelly † 

Henry Rodriguez † 
Gary Ortiz † 
David Ortiz † 

 
 

St Agnes Parish 
Abraham Jr, Isai, Betsabe y Lucia 

Alvaro Jr, Emedarda y Alvaro Sr Mata † 
Carlos Ruben Valenzuela † 

Carmen Valenzuela † 
Ernestina Rojas † 

Familia Olascoaga Penaloza 
Familia Olascoaga Perez 

Familia Perez Rojas 
Familia Rodriguez Valenzuela 

Genoveva Herrera † 
Guadalupe, Maria y Lucia Villa † 

Jose, Genoveva y Lorenza Perez † 
Maria de Jesus, Dora y Antonio Villa 

Maria del Carmen Lopez † 
Maria Luisa Valenzuela † 

Maria Rosa Ramirez † 
Norma Alicia Pereyda V † 

Pedro Carrillo y Esperanza Silva † 
Rafaela Rodriguez † 
Ricardo A. Lopez † 

Rosaura Zoraida y Griselda Nava 
Sophia Isabel Bohannan 

 
In Memory of 

Alejandro Perez † 
Francisco Vasguez † 

Bertha Tapia † 
 



AZ Rosary Celebration 19

Fr Joseph T O'Callahan Assembly 2669 
Rev David J Halm 
Michael Knott FN 

Chris R Martinez PFN 
Gary L Declue PGK 

Jerome A Briner 
John C Shelley 
Jose A Gomez 

Kenneth J Kurtz 
Louis M Larochelle 

Ray Cruz 
Roberto R Saria 
Ronald Rubio 

Ruben R Rosales 
Shelby Griffen 

William H Alcocer 
Gonzalo Ortiz DD 24 

 
 

Holy Family Council 11675 
Dcn Jaso Robinson 
Jose A Gomez GK 

John C Shelley DGK 
Eric L Little FS 

Gary Declue PGK 
Mark D Denman PGK 

John P Roffey PGK 
Matthew A Scheller PGK 
Curtis & Melissa Graeve 

Dave Brown x 
David Bonesteel 

Gilbert Soto 
John DeLgado 

Jose G Ruiz 
Louis M Larochelle 

Ray Cruz 
Robert C Foguth 
Roger a Chandler 

Shelby Griffen 
Steven Ashenbrener 

William Alcocer 
Gonzalo Ortiz DD 24 

Our Lady of Czestochowa 
Adela Kowalska † 
Bander Family † 
Celina Pietrzak † 

Czestaw Pietrzak † 
Elizbieta Klebba † 

Fr. Jan Szut † 
Fuman Family † 
Gienia Pietrzal † 
Izabela Florczak 

Jan, Marta Klebba † 
Janina Joniec † 

Janorowski Family 
Jerzy Klebba † 

Joe & Gee Gee Dura † 
Joniec Family 

Joniec Family † 
Jozef Pietrzak † 

Katarzyna Atchley 
Katarzyna Atchley 

Knights of Columbus 
Ktystyna Klebba † 

Lech Florczak 
Matej-Horchem Family 

Orszulak Family 
Our Lady of Czestochowa Parish 

Pietrzak Family 
Sajdak Family † 

Slawomir Mazur † 
St. John Paul II Assembly 

Stanislaw, Krysia Pietrzak † 
Stanley Michalina Wodkat † 

Stefania Zolkiewski † 
Tadeusz Pietrzak † 

Usha Chocksi † 
Valenty, Ewa Pietrzak † 

Wieslawa Florczak 
Wojurski Family † 

 
 

Ignacio W & Yulin W Lorenzana Family 
 



20

Our Lady of Guadalupe Praesidium 
Hoa Thi Nguyen 
Irma Chavarria 
Marge Chavez 
Maria Payne 

Nancy Lazzara 
Thuha Le 

 
 

Schneider's 
Sr Emeline Schneider 

Sr Eugene Marie  Schneider 
Joseph P  Schneider † 

Catherine C  Schneider † 
Jeffrey P  Schneider 
David J  Schneider 

Joel Peter  Schneider † 
Courtney M  Schneider † 

Jackie M  Schneider † 
Dennis J  Schneider † 

Robin S  Schneider 
Gary M  Schneider 
Michael Mercier † 

 
 

Nick Gaudio In Memory of Angelo Cervasio 
Nick Gaudio In Memory of Francesco Gaudio 
Nick Gaudio In Memory of Lauralee Gaudio 

 
 

Ron & Barbara Woods 
In Loving Memory of 

Ruth, Edward & Tom Earl † 
George Woods † 

Vivian Smith † 
Will Irwin † 

Andy, Joe & Ceci Bean † 
Joey & Merrel Stracken † 

 
 
 
 

St Mark Parish 
Rev. Fausto Peñafiel 

Ismael Garcia & Family 
Martha Garcia & Family 

Peñafiel Family 
Rosmary Toscano & Family 

Tammy Duke & Family 
St Vincent de Paul Food Bank 

 
 

Tucson Council 1200 
Reverand Mark Long 

Deacon & Mrs. Mark Hohbein 
Deacon & Mrs. Don Willis 

Mr. & Mrs. Armando Membrila 
Mr. & Mrs. Brad Clancy 

Mr. & Mrs. George Sabin 
Mr. & Mrs. John Palko 
Mr. & Mrs. Lou Acosta 
Mr. & Mrs. Paul Tadeo 

Mr. & Mrs. Pedro Najera 
Mr. & Mrs. Ron Ratliff 

Mr. & Mrs. Steve Allwin 
Mr. & Mrs. Mike Sedor 

Mr. Jim Zsumski 
Mr. Gabe Parra 

Mr. Albert Phaneuf 
 

In Loving Memory of 
Ramon Sr & Consuelo Rubalcava † 

Ramon G Rubalcava Jr † 
Ronald “Ronnie” T Rubalcava 

Leandro “Randy” Vega † 
 
 

In Loving Memory of 
Armida Aguilart † 

Martin Cruz & and Ruth Aleman † 
Kenneth Clark & Joe Medina † 

Many Friends & & Family † 
Ever Missed & In Our Hearts † 

 



AZ Rosary Celebration 21

 
St Louis the King 
Alberto Duarte 

Alejandro Ramirez 
Alfredo H 

Ana Maria Navarro 
Andres Castillo 
Angela Alvarez 

Armando de Jesus Ramirez 
Armando Santiago 

Bertha Andrade 
Bryan Martinez 
Carlos Simental 

Dora Peralta 
Eduviges Rosaldo 
Ernesto Denagian 
Ernesto Denogian 

Familia Aviles 
Fernando Laborin 
Florencio Cortez 
Florentina Cruz 

Francisca Dubon 
Genoveva Chanez 
Gillermo Navarro 

Gregorio Regalado 
Hassan Martinez 

Irma Aviles 
Jose Armando Martinez 
Jose Uzarrage Contreras 

Jose Valle 
Katia Martinez 
Manuel Gomez 

Maria Beomudes Lopez 
Maria de los Angeles Mendoza 

Niclaza Catalan 
Nicolas Rodriguez 
Oscar D Sandoval 

Pascual Flores 
Rafael Meneses 
Ramon Gonzalez 
Ramon Molina 
Rene Rodriguez 

Sandra Martinez 
Saul Martinez 

Trancito Rodriguez 
 

In Loving Memory of 
Frank “Bob” Martinez † 
Genevieve Martinez † 

Ann L Dollahon † 
 
 

St. Mary's Basilica's 
Alfredo Villa Jr † 
Alfredo Villa Sr † 

Apolanio Salazar † 
Auramariana Garcia 

Br. Scott Slattum, OFM 
Catherine Szynaka † 

Cristina Valenzuela Miller  † 
Cruz y Anita Ramierez † 

Ed Pastor † 
Eleanor Dechant 

Elvira Villa Lizarraga † 
Email Rudolph Anderson † 

Enrique Pastor Jr † 
Enrique Pastor Sr † 

Eulalia Miller † 
F Marmolejo Juarez † 
Fam. Morales – Tirado 
Fam. Pulido Marquina 

Fam. Sequia – Dominguez 
Familia Salazar S † 

Federico & Michelle Leyva 
Florencia Badache Hernandez † 

Frances Gary & Fine † 
Francis Joseph Szynaka † 

Francis Szynaka † 
Francisca Arvizu Campa  † 
Franklin & Renielyn Garcia 

Freddy, Owen 
Gemma Matesick  † 

Gordon, Susan Euan, Murray Stevenson 
Guadalupe Arvizu Campa  † 



22

Harold Graf  † 
Immanuel Garcia 

James Wagner 
James, Phillip Tuipulotu 

Jane & Danny Rootes 
Jerome Doris 

Jesus Alfredo Villa Fr & Family 
Jesus Alfredo Villa Wife 
Jesus Arvizu Campa  † 

Jesus Arvizu Valenzuela 
Joacquin Ruiz  † 

Joe B Hernandez  † 
Joe Valdez Jr  † 

John D “Jack” Spaulding  † 
Jolina Santa Maria 

Jose Arvizu Campa  † 
Jose Arvizu Franco  † 

Josefina Franco Arvizu  † 
Juan Ramierez 

Judy Davenport  † 
Lea, Vani, Viliami, Minji, Keli 

Leo, Ane, Gilbert, John, 
Lini, Mini, Lavinia 

Luci Perez 
Lupe Hernandez  † 
Malia Tuipulotu  † 

Manuel & Lena Tena 
Maranatha Garcia 

Margaret Mary Anderson  † 
Margarita Pastor  † 

Mark Wendell  † 
Martha Medina 

Martha Ruiz 
Mary Garcia 

Mary Louise Anderson  † 
Mary Ortega 
Matesick  † 

Mayra Morales Tirado 
Meleone, Viliami, Owen 

Melva Villa 
Nicholas Villa and Family 

Nina Fushi 

Noah, Lalo, Voni, Jaypez 
Norma Aizpuru Monge 

Nuka Pouanga  † 
Pedro & Beatriz Hernandez  † 

Peti & Palu Teo Family 
Peti, Slone Stella 

Pisila, Jane, Pete, PJ 
Pisila, Sunia, Teuila 

Raymond A Mitchell, OFS  † 
Raymond and Marcy Hernandez  † 

Remigio Lizarraga  † 
Rev Mr Billy Chavira 

Rev Mr Santino Bernasconi 
Richard Sr & Nilda Aloverat 

Robert Pastor  † 
Rubal Cava 

Ruben Rogelio Ortiz  † 
Ruth Ann Szynaka  † 

Sean O’Donnell 
Sepa, Soane, Liah, Sam – Lataimua 

Soane & Ana Havea 
Stepanie & Paul Fanalka Family 

Sylvia Moreno 
Tal, Vanessa, Tevita, John 
Tesi & Kea Kalama Family 

Tevita Ponanga  † 
Theresa Kossler 

Theresa Rodriguez 
Tita, George 

Tua & Pisila, George 
Tuipulotu Tuakalay 
Viliami Tuipulotu  † 
Virginia Campa  † 

Wilfredo & Ferninand Garcia  † 
Yamilet & Jennifer Vega 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



AZ Rosary Celebration 23

 
Familias San Felipe Dia          En Memoria of Sores Quroidos 

 

Familia Alfaro 
Familia Alvarado 

Familia Apodoca Cordova 
Familia Ayala Torres 

Familia Boltran   
Familia Boltran Romero 
Familia Carreto Aredon 
Familia Colindo Alvarez 
Familia Cortes Contrer 
Familia Costillo Costillo 

Familia Costillo, Hijosyni 
Familia Delgado 

Familia Diaz 
Familia Flores Alvarez 
Familia Florez Ribera 

Familia Gouzales Camargo 
Familia Hernandez 

Familia Hernandez Ronteri 
Familia Hernandez Sosang 

Familia Ivarra Alvarado 
Familia Lagunas 

Familia Londa Valdez 
Familia Lopez 
Familia Losoya 

 

 
Familia Luna 

Familia Mejia Rodriguez 
Familia Navarro Sotelo 

Familia Nido 
Familia Nieto Castaneda 
Familia Panza Villalpar 

Familia Reyes 
Familia Rogelio Rodriguez 

Familia Sanchez Jaimez 
Familia Santiago Jimene 

Familia Semental 
Familia Sierra Olivare 

Familia Soto Perez 
Familia Tavares 

Familia Urias Barnett 
Familia Valasques Salvalso 

Familia Vega 
Familia Zaragoza 
Jose Maceo Presa 
Jossyoa, Ego hijos 

Paulg Comboa y familia 
Rolando, Casandra e hijos 

Rosalva Ruiz y familia 
Wendy, Francisco e hijos 

 

BOOSTER 
 

Anthony & Lauren Luis 
Adriana Sanford 

Alberto & Hortenza Avila † 
Alexander Garrison 

Alexis Seader 
Alicia Nieto 

Amande Heller 
Ana Monreal 

Andrea Garrison 
Annabelle Ondrik 
Armida M Medina 

 

Avila Family † 
Barbara Tryjilo & Family 

Beronica Llamas 
Billy & Andrea Serrano 

Blanchard Family 
Bob Francis 

Bosak Family 
Brian Ondrik 
Brian Parrish 

Camilla Landwehr 
Carmen Colao 

Carolyn, Lerraine Serrano 



24

Cecilia Dindal 
Cecilia Taisipic 
Cesania Soto 

Charley Holguin 
Chris Beem and Family 

Chris Francis 
Christian V Escalante 

Clara Hernandez 
Craig Parrish 
Dave Kasper 

Dcn Dan Dobeny 
Debra Dean 

Denise Toscano & Boys 
Diaz Family † 

Dominguez Family 
Dorothy Berra 
Ed & Lucy Avila 

Eduardo Estrada 
Elena Sandoval 
Elias Hernandez 
Elsa Cruz-Bailey 
Elva Hernandez 

Elva Ordonez 
Elvia Rodriguez 

Epifana Rodriguez 
Ernie & Patti Serrano 

Fr Edward Lucero  
Fr Hector Restrepo  

Fr James Mascarenhas  
Fr James Modeen  
Fr Richard Rivera  
Frances Castillo 

Francis & Stephanie Brinker 
Freddie & Wsa Chavez 

Garrett Beem 
Gilbert Avila † 

Giuseppe & Katrina Petrillo 
Gloria Serrano † 

Guadalupana Asso. 
Heladia Mora 

Herman Carrillo  
Hilario Coranado † 

Hortensia Alvarez 
Hugo Campos  

In Honor of Our Lady of Grace 
Irene Holguin 
Isabel Ezrre 

Isabella Garrison 
Ismael Alvarez 
Jacob Phillips 

Jacquelyn Phillips 
James Maino and Family  

Jan Reynolds 
Jim Harris 

JoAnne Arvizu 
John Phillips 

Johnny Serrano II & Family 
Josie Chavez 
Josie Ibarra 

Juan Serrano † 
Judianne Freeman 

Julie Whitham 
Legion of Mary-St Ambose 

Leska Family 
Louis Avila † 
Louise Diaz † 

Luz Cox-Fuenzalida 
Luz Fuenzalida 
Margo Kimmel 

Marhi Esther Espinosa 
Maria Ocampo 
Maria Parada 

Marisal Monive 
Mark Hoffman 

Martha Williams 
Mary Fraces & Family 

Mary Stogsdill 
Mejia Family 

Melissa Szablinski 
Michael & Lamanda Cruz 

Mina Parish 
Myrna Avila 

Obdulia Juarez 
Olga Santa Cruz 



AZ Rosary Celebration 25

Olivas Family 
Olivia Swisher 

Pam Tobak 
Paula Koeck 
Pilar Harris 

Preston Garrison II 
Preston Garrison III 

Rachel Ondrik 
Ramon & Luz Toscano † 

Raymond Christopher Toscano † 
Reyna Family 

Ric & Davonna Serrano 
Richard Garrison II 

Rick Garrison 
 
 

Rocio Ocampo 
Ruben & Doreen Alderete 

Sarah Garrison 
SK Dennis & Leslie Carda 
SK John & Jen McNulty 
SK Ricardo Preciado † 

St Jude 
Tate Ondrik 
Teo Joarez 

Terry & Theresa Keel 
Tom Griffin 

WDA Serrano : Tyler 
Yasel Bischoff 

 
 

 
 
 

To all those Supporting 
Individuals and Booster who 

have contributed to our 
publication, Our Lady and the 
Rosary Committee Thank You. 



26

  
 

A Little about the Matachines and Ballet Folklórico Dancers 
 

The dance of the matachines is originally a European dance, known in the Old 

World since the 15th century and brought to the Americas by Spaniards. 

Throughout the northern part of Mexico it is the most popular form of religious 

dance among indigenous groups. The variety and meaning of the costumes is 

specific to the cultures and places represented. Dance groups are made up of 

family, friends, and members of parish groups, and children, teens, and adults 

participate. The attire combines various religious images and cultural adornments 

that make every dance a moment that shines. In this event, the tradition of ballet 

folklórico also is represented. The group “Esto es México,” “This is Mexico,” is 

using colorful costuming in honor of Mexican culture, as a reminder of and 

dedication to the joy of Mexican traditional customs. The culture of Peru is 

represented by the ballet folklórico group “Sunqu Guadalupano,” “Guadalupan 

Heart,” demonstrating pre-Inca indigenous culture with costumes typical of Cuzco, 

Peru. For all of the dancers, it’s a great joy to participate in our Diocese of Phoenix 

Arizona Rosary Celebration. 

 

Reseña Histórica de las danzas matachines y Folklóricos 

 
La danza de los matachines es, en origen, de danza europea documentada en el 

antiguo continente desde el siglo XV. Los españoles trajeron la danza a las 

Américas. En México es la danza religiosa más extendida entre los grupos 

indígenas del norte del país. Tienen una variedad y significado en su vestimenta, 

según su cultura y lugar que representan. Estos grupos están conformados por 

familias, amigos o miembros de grupos parroquiales, en la que participan, niños, 

jóvenes y adultos. En su vestimenta se combina muchas imágenes religiosas y 

adornos culturales, que hacen lucir el atuendo de cada danza. También en esta 

oportunidad se están representando el Ballet folklórico “ESTO ES MEXICO”, 

haciendo homenaje con sus coloridos trajes, en honor a la cultura mexicana, 

recordando la alegría y algarabía de sus tradiciones. La cultura de Perú se 

representa por el Grupo Folklórico “Sunqu Guadalupano” (Corazón 

Guadalupano) mostrando su cultura preincaica de los incas con sus trajes típicos de 

cuzco Perú. Todos ellos con gran alegría, uniéndose a este evento de la celebración 

de nuestra Diócesis de Phoenix, la Celebración del Rosario en Arizona. 
 



AZ Rosary Celebration 27

 

                  Necrology 
 

 

 

In memory of our faithful friends and benefactors who have made it 

possible for us to celebrate our Annual Arizona Rosary Celebration.  

May their memory stay in our hearts and prayers forever. 

 

 

Most Rev. William Gomes 

Most Rev. Edward A. McCarthy 

Most Rev. Thomas J. O’Brien 

 

Msgr. Neil McHugh 

Msgr. John McMahon 

 

Rev. Frank Ambrosi,  CMF 

Rev. Thomas Butler, OCarm 

Rev. John Emmanuel 

Rev. Art Espelage, OFM 

Rev. Thomas Feeley, CSC 

Rev. Frank Fernandez 

Rev. Darrell Finnegan, SJ 

Rev. Joseph Gillespie 

Rev. Dough Lorig 

Rev. Doug Nohava 

Rev. John Perlite, SJ 

Rev. Patrick Peyton, CSC 

Rev. Philip Reiser 

Rev. Anthony Ruiz 

Rev. Marcel Salinas, CMF 

Rev. Edmund Smyth, SJ 

 

Sr. Rose Behr, CPPS 

Sr. Kathleen Jacobsen, CSJ 

Sr. Bridget McNalley, IBVM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Deacon William Drobick 

Deacon Patrick Flynn 

Deacon Robert Meyers 

Deacon Federico Valdenegro 

 

Ida Bassett 

Kathy Bent 

Mary Blouin 

Tom Bradley 

Jerry Burns 

Margaret Butterly 

Anne Cole 

Henrietta Cruz 

Bob Delfino 

Belia Espinoza 

Betty Flynn 

Kay Galbraith 

Rita Gannon 

Larry Gerken 

Margaret Granger 

Bernadine & Frank Haggerty 

John Henry 

Catherine Kinnebrew 

Nicki Leopold 

Dr. Gene Licosati 

Sally Martinell 

Penny McKelvey 

Georgia Mendians 

Barbara Meyers 

Rose Myers 

Mary Jane McQueen 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Nora O’Brien 

Amelia Perez 

Ming Phan 

Ken Romanelli 

Marguerite Ryan 

Madeline Sample 

Sally Seaman 

Geri Sharko 

Emi Sorongon 

Richard Strauss 

Joan Sweeney 

Dr. Luis Tan 

Barney Tesoriero 

Caroline Theiz 

Al Tucker 

Mary Ann Wanslee 

Agnes Webber 

Robert E. Westfall, MD 

Charlotte Williams 

John Winters 

Marilyn Witte 
 

 

 

Knights of Columbus 

John Cardellina,PSD 

William Hayes, PSD 

Dave Geyer 

Robert A. Kiesecker 

Les Shane 

Richard Wagoner 



28

Silver Rose 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

The Purpose, “Share the message of Our Lady of Guadalupe and promote respect for life… The Silver Rose 

program demonstrates the unity between Knights of Columbus in Canada, the United States and Mexico, through 

a series of prayer services promoting the dignity of all human life and honoring Our Lady.” 

 

“Each year, from early March through mid-December, Silver Roses are stewarded by Knights of Columbus 

councils along routes from Canada to Mexico. Every stop the Silver Rose makes throughout the pilgrimage is a 

rosary-centered occasion for Knights, parishioners and community members to pray for respect for life, for the 

spiritual renewal of each nation, and for the advancement of the message of Our Lady of Guadalupe.” 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                   - Knights of Columbus – www.kofc.org  

 

 

 

 

 

                                                    Our Lady of Clairvaux  

                                                  Council 12313 
                                                       Scottsdale, Arizona 

 

Our Lady of Mt. Carmel, Pray for Us! 
 

                                       Praying the Rosary  
                                    as a Community 
                                  For the Intentions  

                               of the Faithful 
 

 

St Bernard of Clairvaux Catholic Church  

Scottsdale, Arizona 
 



  

Pray the Rosary on radio with us

A world at
prayer is a
world at

peace
– Fr. Patrick Peyton

P.O. Box 1784  •  Phoenix, AZ 85011  • www.radiofamilyrosary.com   

Radio Family Rosary, Inc.

Inspirational teachings and informative talks following the Rosary

Follow us on: Facebook @radiofamilyrosary • Instagram @radiofamily.rosary

For day-by-day schedule of programming, call 602-903-6449 or write to:

Listen on KXXT 1010 AM Radio
Monday thru Friday at 8:30 a.m. 

Listen anytime online at 

www.RadioFamilyRosary.com

Through these apps



30

We join the faithful of the Diocese of Phoenix
in honoring

Our Lady of Mt. Carmel

St. Daniel the Prophet Roman Catholic Church
Knights of Columbus Council #9312

1030 N Hayden Road   Scottsdale, AZ   85257
480-945-8437   email@sdtp.net

www.sdtp.net

MASS SCHEDULE
Daily Monday-Saturday:  8:00AM

Tuesdays:   6:30PM
Thursdays:   6:30PM Spanish

Saturdays:   4:00PM  Vigil
Sundays:   7:00AM
8:30AM (Spanish)

CONFESSIONS
Saturdays: 

10:00AM—10:45AM
3:00PM—3:45PM

Tuesdays: 5:30PM—6:15PM
Thursday: 5:30PM—6:15PM

ADORATION OF
THE BLESSED SARAMENT

Tuesdays after 8:00AM Mass 
until 6:15PM (Benediction)

Plan your next meeting or
retreat at Mount Claret!
At the base of Camelback Mountain, 
Mount Claret Retreat Center provides 
a true sanctuary where the faithful 
can step away and attend the 
only necessary thing: 

Time spent with the Lord.

• Conference and meeting rooms 
   for groups of 2 - 300 people
• Secure and safe dormitories for 
   all age groups
• Private rooms available
• Chapel
• Kitchen
• Gift Shop 
• and much more! 4633 N. 54th Street • Phoenix, AZ 85018

A Christ – centered holy mountain 

providing an environment for 

spiritual growth, healing and 

conversion in the Catholic tradition.

Call today!
Schedule your next 
meeting or tour.

602.840.5066
Mt.Claret.org



AZ Rosary Celebration 31

!"#$%&'()*+$,-+-#$
.)/*0'1$+*2$)3#&$
456788$9#9:#&;$

;#*2;$)/&$<&+=#&;$-)$
")*)&$>+&=$/*2#&$"#&$
-'-1#$)?$@/&$A+2=$)?$
>)/*-$.+&9#1

!"#"$%&$'(")
!"#$%&'"

!"#"$%*+#',#-.
()*$+),-$./"01
!"#"$%!$/0$"#0)
%,234$567&)'89
!"#"$%10$#2(0$0
:&))9$;"<,)=
!"#"$%3456/#"$
>"??9$@3,0=,4
!"#"$%7#04$.
A368$!)&69B$C)

899$4-#"$%:#2"%!"#"$%&$'(")
:D3-3$>&)&''&

!('0$9$%&-0$/"60
E,&4$F&0G&34

8''GHII<<<*J"16K&L*")-
8''G=HII<<<*1&6,?""J*6"#I&LJ43-8'="16"0D#?D=



32

MASS TIMES:
MONDAY--SATURDAY
8:15am • Chapel
SATURDAY VIGIL 
4:30 pm • 
SUNDAY
7:00am • 8:30 am • 10:30 am 

RECONCILIATION:
TUESDAY
6:30-7:30 pm
SATURDAY
9:00-10:00 am 
3:00 - 4:00 pm

ADORATION:
TUESDAY & WEDNESDAY
9:00 am - 8:00 pm
Benediction @ 7:45 pm

ST GABRIEL THE ARCHANGEL 
CATHOLIC CHURCH
32648 N CAVE CREEK RD

CAVE CREEK, AZ 85331
www.stgacc.org

480-595-0883

We exist to bring every person into 
intimacy with Christ.

This ad sponsored by Knights of Columbus Arizona State Council



AZ Rosary Celebration 33

For more information or to request a complimentary Funeral and Cemetery 
Preplanning Guide, call us at 602.629.3087 or visit dopccfh.org.

Our mission is to comfort and serve you 
in your time of need, and thereafter. 

As Catholics, we can take comfort in the promise 

of Jesus. He will see us again, and all who believe 

in Him will join together in eternal light. When 

the time comes for you or a loved one to be with 

our Lord, know that Catholic Cemeteries and 

Funeral Homes are here for you. 

Why should you preplan?

• Ensures that the sacred rites of the Church 
are carried out, honoring the deceased and 
bringing comfort to your loved ones.

• Relieves your family of the burden of 
planning, paperwork and financial concern 
at a stressful time.

• Allows you to personalize and reserve your 
memorialization.

A Ministry of the Roman Catholic Diocese of Phoenix

Catholic Cemeteries & Funeral Homes



34

Fray Francisco Garces Council #3855 supports 

the Arizona Rosary Celebration.

Grand Knight—Matt Hoffarth 

Deputy Grand Knight– Bill Bolton

Chancellor – Tom Waite

Warden – Ron Woods

Financial Secretary – Charlie Klenner  PGK

Treasurer – Charlie Whiting

Recorder – Frank Torak

Advocate – Ed Haywood PGK

Inside Guard – Danny Haywood FDD

Outside Guard – Chucky Martinez HPGK

Trustee 3 – Eric Barna PGK

Trustee 2 – Fred Hollie 

Trustee 1 – Larry Costanzo PSD

District Deputy #15 – Greg Mattingly

Insurance Agent – Mark Koeppen

Our Lady of Mount Carmel, pray for us!



AZ Rosary Celebration 35

Fr. Marcel Salinas Council #11536 St. Timothy Assembly #3029

On behalf of

St Timothy’sCatholic Community 

Priests

Deacons 

Staff

and

Parishioners

We Honor Mary
Under Her Title

Our Lady
of Mount Carmel

Pray for us who have recourse to thee!



36

48th ANNUAL ARIZONA

ROSARY CELEBRATION

October 14-15, 2023

Our Lady of Fatima Parish
1950 W Irvington PL

Tucson, AZ  85746

Angel Federico, Grand Knight

                                                        

Honoring 

Our Lady of 

Mount Carmel

Our Lady of 
Fatima

Council #14121

                                                   



AZ Rosary Celebration 37



38

Lord, my God and my loving Father, 
you have made me to know you, to 
love you, to serve you, and thereby 

to find and to fulfill my deepest 
longings. I know that you are in 
all things, and that every path 

can lead me to you. 

But of them all, there is one 
especially by which you want me 

to come to you. Since I will do what 
you want of me, I pray you, send 

your Holy Spirit to me: into my mind, 
to show me what you want of me; 

into my heart, to give me the 
determination to do it, and to do it 
with all my love, with all my mind, 

and with all my strength 
right to the end. 

Jesus, I trust in you.  Amen.

May we all work together,

each in the way the lord is calling,

to build his kingdom and glorify his holy name.

OFFICE OF VOCATIONS TO THE PRIESTHOOD: dphx.org/vocations 602-354-2004

OFFICE OF THE DIACONATE: dphx.org/deacons 602-354-2012  

OFFICE OF CONSECRATED LIFE: dphx.org/consecrated-life  602-354-2472

OFFICE OF MARRIAGE AND RESPECT LIFE: phxmarriageprep.org  602-354-2355

This ad sponsored by SS Simon & Jude Cathedral Council 12708 & Knights of Columbus Arizona State Council



AZ Rosary Celebration 39

Annunciation Assembly #2833
St. Gabriel the Archangel 

Council #13286

“O Most beautiful flower of Mount Carmel, beautiful vine, splendor of heaven, 
Blessed Mother of the Son of God, Immaculate Virgin, assist me in this my ne-
cessity… O Star of the Sea, help me and show me herein you are my mother.

O Holy Mary, Mother of God, Queen of heaven and earth, I humbly beseech you 
from the bottom of my heart, to succor me in this my necessity; there are none 

that can withstand your power.
O show me herein you are my Mother. O Mary, conceived without sin, pray for 

us who have recourse. Sweet Mother, I place this cause in your hands.”

Our Lady of Mount Carmel
Pray For UsPray For Us



40



AZ Rosary Celebration 41

St. Joseph Assembly #2126

Glendale, Arizona

St. Joseph Assembly #2126
Knights of Columbus

Our Lady Our Lady of Mount Carmel,Our Lady Our Lady of Mount Carmel,of Mount Carmel,Our Lady Our Lady 
PRAY FOR US

Faithful 
PRAY FOR USPRAY FOR US

Faithful Navigator SK 
PRAY FOR USPRAY FOR US

Navigator SK Navigator SK Dennis Taylor

Faithful  FriarFaithful  Friar
Faithful CaptainFaithful Captain
Faithful AdmiralFaithful Admiral
Faithful PilotFaithful Pilot
Faithful ComptrollerFaithful Comptroller
Faithful PurserFaithful Purser
Faithful ScribeFaithful Scribe
Inner SentinelInner Sentinel
Outer SentinelOuter Sentinel
Faithful 1yr TrusteeFaithful 1yr Trustee
Faithful 2yr TrusteeFaithful 2yr Trustee
Faithful 3yr TrusteeFaithful 3yr Trustee
Color Corp CommanderColor Corp Commander
Color Corp Commander

Rev. Rev. SK Mark SK Mark NyekoNyeko, A.J.SK Mark SK Mark 
SK 

SK Mark SK Mark NyekoNyekoSK Mark 
SK SK Darren 

Nyeko, A.J., A.J.NyekoNyeko
Darren Darren Najdek

SK 
Darren Darren SK SK Darren 

SK SK Dean 
Darren NajdekNajdekDarren Darren 

Dean Dean BarnholdtSK SK Dean Dean Dean BarnholdtBarnholdt
SK Jim WhitakerSK Jim Whitaker

SK Armand BrooksSK Armand Brooks
SK Chris LearnedSK Chris Learned

SK 
SK Chris LearnedSK Chris Learned

SK SK Javier DuranSK SK Javier DuranJavier Duran
SK Joseph 

Javier DuranJavier Duran
SK Joseph SK Joseph Tastet

SK 
SK Joseph SK Joseph 

SK SK Michael 
SK Joseph TastetTastetSK Joseph SK Joseph 

Michael Michael BoergertSK Michael 
SK 
Michael Michael BoergertBoergertMichael Michael 
SK SK SK Randy HughesSK SK 

SK 
Randy HughesRandy HughesRandy Hughes

SK SK Ken PritchettSK SK Ken PritchettKen Pritchett
SK Butch KohsSK Butch Kohs

SK joe BeckmanSK joe Beckman
SK Enrique Rubio

Color Corp CommanderColor Corp Commander

Our Lady of Mount Carmel,of Mount Carmel,



42

!!



AZ Rosary Celebration 43

Knights of Columbus  

OFFICERS AND FAMILIES of FRAY FRANCISCO GARCES ASSEMBLY 1294  

Supports Arizona Rosary Celebration 

Faithful Navigator Ronald A. Woods Faithful Admiral William E. Patterson PFN 

Faithful Friar Rev John P Riely One Year Trustee Michael Hoffarth 

Faithful Captain Robert J Reid Two Year Trustee Edward Haywood PFN 

Faithful Pilot Bill Groner Three Year Trustee Frank P Torak PFN 

Faithful Comptroller Eric C. Barna PFN Inner Sentinel Danny J Haywood  PFN 

Faithful Scribe Matthew J. Hoffarth Outer Sentinel Wiley J Williams 

Faithful Purser Lawrence G. Costanzo FSM Color Corp Commander  Gregory R. Mattingly 



44

THANK YOU
For all the support and hard work of our

Committee Members, Parish Representatives and Volunteers
That have made the 48th Arizona Rosary Celebration successful!

May Our Lady of Mount Carmel
Bless each of you for your hard work and dedication.

Larry Costanzo
Arizona Rosary Celebration Chairman

Greg Mattingly
Arizona Rosary Celebration Co-Chairman

Danny Haywood
Arizona Rosary Celebration Assistant

TUCSON DIOCESE

David Chohon
Chairman

Michael Cruz
Co-Chairman

PHOENIX DIOCESE

John McNulty
Chairman

John Martin
Co-Chairman



AZ Rosary Celebration 45



46

Arizona Rosary Celebration 
Honoring Mary Under Her Title  

Our Lady of Mount Carmel 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Fray Juan de Padilla Assembly 1989 
All Saints Parish Mesa 

Faithful Navigator:  Steve J. Tellez   Faithful Admiral:  Dennis A. Sherwood  
Faithful Captain:  Terry E. Gorman   Trustee:  Robert W. Burich, PFN  
Faithful Pilot:  Lavern “Red” Link   Trustee:  Gregory M. O’Neil 
Faithful Comptroller:  Kenneth M. Becker  Trustee:  James S. Albany, PFN 
Faithful Scribe:  W. Terence Welsh, PFN  Faithful Friar:  Rev. Joevensie N. Balang 
Faithful Purser:  David J. Krause   Faithful Friar:  Rev. Robert J. Caruso 
Faithful Inner Sentinel:  Edward C. Trojanowski Faithful Friar:  Rev. Gordon M. Doffing 
Faithful Outer Sentinel:  Jose A. Arevalo  Faithful Commander:  Kenneth M. Becker 
  



AZ Rosary Celebration 47



48
This ad sponsored by Douglas Cook and Knights of Columbus Arizona State Council



AZ Rosary Celebration 49







52

This ad sponsored by Roy Champeau Council 8077 and Knights of Columbus Arizona State Council.



AZ Rosary Celebration 53

DISTRICT DEPUTY:SK ROGER MOLIERI     DGK: VICTOR HUERTA                          TREASURER: MIKE MILLER
CHANCELLOR:   JOSEPH SELL                  RECORDER:  MARTIN KORECK               TRUSTEE: MARK GOETZ, PGK
WARDEN:  PAUL HAWKINS                        LECTURER: DECON RICHARD CONN      TRUSTEE: MIKE GRIMES, PGK
ADVOCATE: JERRY SCHEVERS, PGK       INSIDE GUARD: RYAN RUGGIERO          TRUSTEE: PAUL MANSBERGER, PGK
FIN. SECRETARY: TIM SMITH                    OUTSIDE GUARD: GEORGE SEVER

DISTRICT DEPUTY:SK ROGER MOLIERI     DGK: VICTOR HUERTA                          TREASURER: MIKE MILLER
CHANCELLOR:   JOSEPH SELL                  RECORDER:  MARTIN KORECK               TRUSTEE: MARK GOETZ, PGK
WARDEN:  PAUL HAWKINS                        LECTURER: DECON RICHARD CONN      TRUSTEE: MIKE GRIMES, PGK
ADVOCATE: JERRY SCHEVERS, PGK       INSIDE GUARD: RYAN RUGGIERO          TRUSTEE: PAUL MANSBERGER, PGK
FIN. SECRETARY: TIM SMITH                    OUTSIDE GUARD: GEORGE SEVER

Grand Knight: Marcus Ray         Email: kofc7904@gmail.com         facebook.com/kofc7904/

Chaplin: Deacon Richard ConnPastor:  Reverend Lawrence Merta



54



AZ Rosary Celebration 55

Honoring Mary Under Her Title  
Our Lady of Mount Carmel 

We Support the 48th Anniversary of the Arizona Rosary Celebration 
Sponsored by the Arizona Knights of Columbus 

 

All Saints Council #9485 

 
 

 
 

        

       
 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

District Deputy Dennis Schauer 

Grand Knight Dave Krause 

       

Officers  

Deputy Grand Knight Rich Wood Chaplin Reverend Joevensie "Jovi" Balang 
Chancellor Sean Sullivan  Chaplin Associate Deacon Bernie Filzen 
Recorder Terry Welsh   Financial Secretary Ken Becker 
Treasurer Jim Mogen   Lecturer Terry Gorman  
Advocate Eddie Bahr    Technology Expert Sean Sullivan 
Warden Ed Greg O’Neil   Trustee Lavern “Red” Link 
Inside Guard Jose “Pepe” Arevalo Trustee Jim Albany 
Outside Guard Bob Conaty   Trustee Steve Tellez 



56



AZ Rosary Celebration 57

This ad sponsored by Tucson Council 1200 and Knights of Columbus Arizona State Council



58

Our Lady of Mount Carmel

Father Severin Westhoff Council 6627

Grand Knight:  Thomas Donnelly
Deputy Grand Knight:  Jim Fitzsimmons

Chaplain: Rev. Robert Aliunzi

  The Officers and Membership of 
Council 6627 thank the Diocese of 

Phoenix and the Knights of 
Columbus State Council 

Leadership for their sponsorship 
of the Arizona Rosary Celebration.

We pray to Our Lady of Mount 
Carmel patronage of our parish to 
strengthen our faith and help us 
overcome the evil in the world.

Our Mother of Sorrows Catholic Church
1800 South Kolb Road
Tucson, Arizona 85710

520-747-1321
omosparish.org

Pastor: Fr. George Holley
Associate Pastor: Fr. Justin Agbir

Pastor Emeritus: Msgr. Thomas Cahalane

             Regina Cleri Council 5133

Honors the Blessed Mother,

Our Lady of Mount Carmel.

Grand Knight: SK Gerald Gay

Chaplain: Fr. Justin Agbir

Our Lady of Mount Carmel,

pray for us!



AZ Rosary Celebration 59

OUR LADY 
OF MT. 
CARMEL 
PRAY FOR 
US!

On 48 Years



60

 
Br. Scott Slattum, OFM 

Date of Profession of Simple Vows 
June 6, 2011 

 

Date of Profession of Solemn Vows 
September 16, 2017 

Mass of Installation 

 

Very Rev. John Muir, V.G. 
Rector and Pastor 

 
 

22nd Pastor and 5th Rector of the Basilica  
of the Immaculate Conception of the Blessed Virgin Mary 

 
 
 
 
 

Welcome to St. Mary’s Basilica 

Welcome to 
St. Mary’s Basilica 

 

Fr. Matthew Henry 
 

“Welcome one another, therefore,  
just as Christ has welcomed you, for the glory of God.” 

Romans 15:7  



AZ Rosary Celebration 61

In Loving Memory. 
 

Fr. Evan Howard, OFM 
 

Birth: 12/07/1926 
Simple Vows: 6/11/1946 
Final Vows: 6/11/1949 
Ordination: 6/8/1952 

Born to Eternal of Life: 12/14/2022 

Thank You For Your Service 
to St. Mary’s Basilica. 

 

Fr. Edward Sarrazin, OFM 
 

23 years of Franciscan Life 

16 years of Priesthood 

Thank You For Your Service 
to St. Mary’s Basilica. 

 

Fr. Micah Muhlen, OFM 
 

38 years of Franciscan Life 

32 years of Priesthood 

Thank You For Your Service 
to St. Mary’s Basilica. 

 

Fr. Michael Weldon, OFM 
 

48 years of Franciscan Life 

41 years of Priesthood 



62

This ad sponsored by Knights of Columbus Arizona State Council



AZ Rosary Celebration 63

 

2825 W. Rose Canyon Circle, Anthem, AZ 85086 Phone: 623-465-9740 Fax: 623-742-7031 

 

Saint Rose Philippine Duchesne 

Council 13719 

Grand Knight – Pat Schwindt 

 

 

 

Saint Michael the Archangel 

Assembly 3438 

Faithful Navigator – Gary Isbrandt 



64

 

 

ON THE OCCASION OF THE ARIZONA ROSARY CELEBRATION 2023                                                  
 

HONORING IMMACULATE MARY UNDER HER TITLE OUR LADY OF MOUNT CARMEL 
 

OUR LADY OF LOURDES PARISH,  BENSON,  AZ.  
 

KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS LOGAN DE ROSIER COUNCIL 7521  
 

CHAPLAIN   REV. MARTIN B. ATANGA  
 

GRAND KNIGHT   ALEXANDER E CESARZ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                        

2023 Rosary Celebration                     

                

 Honoring: 

 Our Lady of Mount Carmel 

St. Martin De Porres Council 6848 

St. Francis de Sales Parish 

Rev. Richard Kusugh V.C., Pastor/Chaplain 

Jim Sinkiawic, Grand Knight 



AZ Rosary Celebration 65



66

                                                  San Martin de Porres

                                                            Council 10070

                                                                        District 5 – Sahuarita, AZ

                                                                                  Grand Knight: Raul Barrera

                                                                                                 District Deputy: Matthew Sasaki

Dedicated to Parish and Community involvement and support

75 Members strong !! 

COMMITTED TO THE PROTECTION OF LIFE AT ALL STAGES

For further Council information contact Raul Barrera at 520-223-6457



AZ Rosary Celebration 67



68

10815 N. 84th St, Scottsdale, AZ 85260

48th Arizona Rosary Celebration
St. Patrick Council 12449

Honors Mary
under her title

Our Lady of Mount Carmel

Patroness of the Carmelites
Our Lady of Mount Carmel, Pray for Us!

Robert Julien – Grand Knight

Michael Visco – Financial Secretary

Raymond Schnetzler – Deputy Grand Knight

Donald Bierman – Chancellor

Philip Mercurio – Recorder

Craig Koziol – Treasurer

Anthony Szostak – Advocate

Nick Gordy – Warden

Frank Mulcahy - Inside Guard

Alejandro Aguilar Gomez – Outside Guard

Fred DeVera – 1yr Trustee

Leon Boudreau – 2yr Trustee

Peter Noll – 3yr Trustee

Deacon James Hostutler – Chaplan

Deacon Louis Cornille - Lecturer

Charity,
Unity &

Fraternity

                            St. Bernadette Council 12164
                      Reverend Donald Kline, Chaplain     Philo Pinto, Grand Knight 

Arizona Rosary Celebration
  Honoring Mary under her 
title, Our Lady of Mt. Carmel

                Our Lady of the Rosary 
                   Assembly 2374                 
                           Reverend Douglas Spina    
                 Faithful Navigator, Martin C. Perez



AZ Rosary Celebration 69

SAINT PAUL ROMAN CATHOLIC PARISH
Encountering the Living Christ through Conversion, 
Communion and Solidarity.

Rev. Dindo Bruno Cuario 
Pastor

Rev. Ishaya Samaila 
Parochial Vicar

Council #15001

SAINT PAUL’S PARISHIONERS  
AND KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS  
SUPPORT THE 48TH ANNUAL  
ARIZONA ROSARY CELEBRATION

Our Lady of Mount Carmel, 

Pray for Us.

330 W. Coral Gables Drive, Phoenix, AZ 85023
Phone (602) 942-2608  |  Fax (602) 548-0708
www.stpaulsphoenix.org  |  admin@stpaulsphoenix.org

Council #15001 Website:  stpaulsphoenix.org/st-paul-knights-of-columbus 
Council #15001 Email:  KofC15001@gmail.com

www.stpaulsphoenix.org  |  admin@stpaulsphoenix.org



70

This ad sponsored by Knights of Columbus Arizona State Council

HERMANAS JOSEFINAS
Fundadas en México en 1872 por el Padre José María Villaseca

P.O Box 344, Beaver Dam, AZ 86432
Phone: 928-347-5060

Email: srguadalupe@reconnects.com

CARISMA: Configuración con Cristo en su Encarnación por medio de la Humilidad,
                      Sencillez y Celo Apostólico.

MISION:  Formación en escuelas, casas de hogar, Casas Misión Pastoral Parroquial.

SERVICIO: En Hospitales, Seminarios, Guarderias y Casas Cuna y Consejería.

CONSAGRACION: Por los Consejos Evangélicos en Vida Comunitaria y Oración.

This ad sponsored by Knights of Columbus Arizona State Council



AZ Rosary Celebration 71

Honoring Maryryr UnderrHonoring Mary Under Her Title

17111 W. Bell Rd, Surprise, AZ 85374 | (623) 546-3444 | www.stcpaz.org

r Her Titlerrrr HHHHeeeerrrr TTTTiiiittttltltllleeee

623) 546-3444 | www.stcpaz.org

Grand Knight
Chaplain
Deputy Grand Knight
Chancellor
Financial Secretary
Treasurer
Recorder
Advocate

Patrick Sullivan
Fr. Gregory Menegay

John Lortie
Jaime Avancena
Larry Schroeder

Leon Jose
Wayne Lorenzana

Jim Barber

Lecturer
Warden
Inside Guard
Outside Guard
1 Year Trustee
2 Year Trustee
3 Year Trustee

Edward Huntley
Joseph Wierzbinski

Charles Swift
Eugene Gaudio

Joseph Ricci
Ronald Stevens
Bruce Grattan

Council No. 12851 Offfff ifif cersCouncil No. 12851 Officers

48th Annual Arizona Rosaryryr CCelebration48th Annual Arizona Rosary Celebration

Fr. McGuire, Fr. Menegay,
the parish staff, and the

Knights of Columbus Council
12851 wish everyone a blessed

Rosary Celebration.

Our Lady of Mt. Carmel, pray
for us!



72

Our Lady of the Desert Catholic Church
Picture Rocks, Arizona

  

Our Lady of the Desert Council 
15704

Grand Knight SK David Vander Linde
Chaplain SK Rev. Peter Connelly CSsR
Deputy Grand Knight SK Steven Spain

Arizona Rosary Celebration 2023 honoring Mary, Blessed Virgin Our Lady of Mount Carmel.

O most beautiful Flower of Mount Carmel, Fruitful Vine Splendor of Heaven, Immaculate Virgin, Blessed Mother of the 
Son of God, assist me this my necessity.  O Star of the Sea, help me and show me herein you are my mother. O Holy
Mary Mother of God, Queen of Heaven and Earth, I humbly beseech you from the bottom of my heart, to succour me 
in this necessity; there are none that can withstand your power.  O, show me herein you are my mother, O Mary, 
conceived without sin, pray for us who have recourse to thee.  Sweet Mother, I place this cause in your hands.

                         - Catholic Online



AZ Rosary Celebration 73

KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS

St. John Fisher Council 12856
(the “Fisher of Men”)

Supporting St. James & St. Thomas More Parishes

Welcome to the 2023

ARIZONA ROSARY CELEBRATION

Honoring Mary under Her Title,

Our Lady of Mount Carmel

Grand Knight – SK Jim Strebler

Chaplain – SK Fr. Felix Kauta, A.J.

Chancellor – SK Bob Myers, PGK

Treasurer – SK Richard Miller, PFN, PGK

Warden – SK Jimi R Sallmen, PFN, PGK

Lector – SK John Evanoff

Inside Guard –William Vogel

Outside Guard – SK Giovanni Dimaio

Deputy Grand Knight – SK Ronald Maxwell

Financial Sec. – SK Butch Kohs, PFN,PGK

Recorder – SK Scott Frier

Advocate – SK Darrell Butlett PFN, PGK

1st yr Trustee – SK William Patterson, PGK

2nd yr Trustee – SK Patrick McCright, PGK

3rd yr Trustee – SK John Ingram Jr. PGK

Membership Dir. –SK Tyson Gentz, PGK

Saint James Roman Catholic Parish
A Faith and Family Community

Rev. Ben Onegiu, A.J. Pastor 
Rev. Felix Kauta, A.J. Parochial Vicar

Frank Devine, Ron TenBarge, 
Marvin Hernandez, Deacons 

19640 N. 35th Ave. Glendale, AZ 85308 
(623) 581-0707 - www.stjames-greater.com

Mass Times
Saturday @ 4 pm

Sunday @ 7:30 am, 9 am, 11 am, 6 pm
(English), 1 pm (Spanish)

Mon, Tue, Thu and Friday 8:00 am
Wednesday 7:00 pm

Adoration
Friday 9:00 am – 4:00 pm

Reconciliation
Saturday 2:00 pm – 3:45 pm

2nd & 4th Wed. 6:00 pm – 6:45 pm
Follow us on Facebook

https://www.facebook.com/stjamesromancatholic/

Rev. John Ehrich, STL Pastor
Richard Kijewski, Deacon

6180 W. Utopia Rd. Glendale, AZ 85308
(623) 566-8222 – www.stmglendale.org

Mass Times
Saturday 4:00 pm Vigil Mass
Sundays: 8:30 am, 10:30 am

Monday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday 8:30 am
Live Stream Sunday 8:30 am: www.stmglendale.org

Adoration Chapel 
Mon – Thu 8:00 am – 4 pm, Fri 8:00 am – 12 pm
Saturday 3:30pm -5:00pm Sunday 8:00 – 11:30

Reconciliation
Friday after morning Mass

Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament 1st  Friday 9:00am

St John Fisher Council  12856 meets in the St. Thomas More 
hall on the first Tuesday of every month at 7:00 pm.  

ARIZONA ROSARY CELEBRATIONARIZONA ROSARY CELEBRATION



74

  

Our Lady of Mount Carmel
                           ST. JOAN OF ARC KNIGHTS OF COUMBUS

  COUNCIL 14357- Columbian Award Winners 2016-2023

                                       Supports the 48h Annual Rosary Celebration

                                Mary Under her title “Our Lady of Mount Carmel
PRAY THE ROSARY AS A COMMUNITY FOR THE INTENTIONS OF THE FAITHFUL.

Our Lady of Guadalupe

Council #14101, Queen Creek, AZ

Welcomes Everyone to the 

Arizona Rosary Celebration 2023

Honoring Mary as Our Lady of Mt Carmel



AZ Rosary Celebration 75

Come for joyful worship and �nd so much more 
on 25 acres of serene desert beauty.

• Wellness & Religious Retreats

• Healing Garden & Labyrinth

• Meditation Chapel

• Spiritual Direction

• Family Faith Formation

• Volunteer Ministries

• Therapy, Support, and Counseling

• A Welcoming Community

MASS TIMES
Saturday: 4:00 pm 

Sunday: 7:30 am, 9:15 am, 11:00 am

M – F: 8:00 am

Tuesday: 6 pm in the Meditation Chapel

2nd  and 4th  Wednesday: 7 pm in the Church

1st  Friday   6 pm in the Church

ROSARY PRAYER

TAIZÉ PRAYER AROUND THE CROSS

EUCHARISTIC ADORATION



76

This ad sponsored by Knights of Columbus Arizona State Council

Members of the Catholic Community

From ƚŚe�,ŽďĂŝĐĂ family to yours…

   May the Lord bless you on this Rosary Sundayyou on this Rosary Sunday

Cooling  Heating� Electric

Plumbing� Drains� Sewer

602-995-0387
hobaica.com

ROC# 335143

6FKedule 6erYLFe



AZ Rosary Celebration 77

Fort Huachuca Catholic Community

Our Lady of the Mountains Parish

St. Andrew the Apostle Parish

Knights of Columbus and Parishioners Knights of Columbus and Parishioners 

from Southeast Arizona are Sending Our from Southeast Arizona are Sending Our 

Prayers from Our Communities on the Oc-

Fort Huachuca Catholic Community

Prayers from Our Communities on the Oc-

casion of the Arizona Rosary Celebration

Prayers from Our Communities on the Oc-

casion of the Arizona Rosary Celebrationcasion of the Arizona Rosary Celebration

Hail Mary, full of grace,

the Lord is with thee.

Blessed are thou among women,

and blessed is the fruit of thy 

womb, JESUS,

Holy Mary, Mother of God, 

pray for us sinners,

now and at the hour of our 

death.  Amen. 

Bishop Salpointe

Council 4584

Sierra Vista, AZ

Grand Knight Doug Jacques

St Michael the Archangel

Council 13004

Tombstone, AZ   

St. Francis of Assisi  Assembly 2058

Faithful Navigator Michael Schrauth

Sacred Heart of Jesus Parish

St. Patrick Parish

Bisbee 

Council 863

Bisbee, AZ

Our Lady of the Mountains

Council 10799

Sierra Vista, AZ

Grand Knight  Carlos M. Zenizo

Prince of Peace

Council 1858

Douglas, AZ

St Luke St Bernard and Immaculate Conception Parishes



78

Our Lady Mount Carmel. Pray for Us!
Our Lady of Sorrows Praesidium - Nuestra Senora de las Dolores 

West Phoenix Curia, Legion of Mary 

St. Williams Parish 

11003 W 3rd Street 

Cashion, Arizona 85329 

Parish office number 623-936-6115 • Legion of Mary contact number 480-709-9624

              

We specialize in developing custom religious 

products for the Catholic Community.

CUSTOM
Rosaries - Holy Cards - Medals 

Catholic Calendars - Statues - Banners 

Christmas Cards - Religious Plaques 

Magnets - Meeting Bags - Jewelry 

Awards and Recognition Gifts

and Much More!!!
call us...we come to you.

602-269-0009
121 N. 57th Drive - Phoenix, AZ 85043

"We are the home of the Rosary for the United States of America"

Jack Ahem
Our Lady of Perpetual Help 

Glendale

Eric Ahem
Ss. Simon & Jude 

Phoenix

Roseanne Gutierrez
Our Lady of Perpetual Help 

Glendale

Manny Yrique
St. Theresa 

Phoenix



AZ Rosary Celebration 79



80

Our Lady of Mt. Carmel, Our Lady of Mt. Carmel, Our Lady of Mt. Carmel, 
pray for us!

Our Lady of Mt. Carmel, Our Lady of Mt. Carmel, 
pray for us!pray for us!

The Ladies of the Mystical Rose
of St. Helen Church,

Auxiliary to the Knights of Columbus,
Council #11738, Glendale, Arizona

prayerfully support the 
2023 Arizona Rosary Celebration.

Show us, O Lord, Thy Mercy and
grant us Thy salvation.

PARROQUIA CATÓLICA ROMANA INMACULADO CORAZÓN DE MARÍA

IMMACULATE HEART
OFMary ROMAN CATHOLIC PARISH

DIOCESE OF PHOENIX

602-253-6129 ihmphx.org

909 E Washington St Phoenix Az 85034

Perpetual Adoration

Parish Offfff ifif ceParish Office
Parish ApApA pParish App

Register:Register:

"The time one spends with Jesus in the Blessed
Sacrament is the best time spent on Earth"

Saint Teresa of Calcutta

GREETINGS AND BLESSINGS
On the 48th Annual Arizona Rosary Celebration

__
_



AZ Rosary Celebration 81



82

Sacred Heart Parish 

1421 S. 12th Street – Phoenix 

 

After over 35 years, we are re-opening our Historical Parish near 16th street 
and Buckeye 

Learn more at: sacredheartphx.org 

 

 

“Jesus knew and loved us each and all during his life, his agony and his Passion, and gave himself up for 

each one of us…for this reason, the Sacred Heart of Jesus, pierced by our sins and for our salvation, ‘is 

quite rightly considered the chief sign and symbol of that…love with which the divine Redeemer 

continually loves the eternal Father and all human beings’ without exception” (Catechism, 478). 

 

 

 

 

 Our Lady of the Sierras Shrine 
Hereford, AZ 

 

Come enjoy the peace and serenity of this beautiful shrine. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Proudly supporting the 48th Annual Arizona Rosary Celebration 2023 

Our Lady of Mt. Carmel, pray for us 

La Purisima Retreat & Pilgrimage 
Center is available for group 

retreats as well as individual stays.  
 

(520) 378-2950 
www.ourladyofthesierras.org 



AZ Rosary Celebration 83

¿NO ESTOY YO AQUI, QUE SOY TU MADRE?

Guadalupana Association of St. Catherine of Siena

Celebrating 50 years of service to Our Lord on
December 12, 2023.

Our Association was established and has been active 
since December 12, 1973.  With our Blessed Mother
who leads us Always, we are still going strong to this
day.

Join us on the first Sunday of every month.
602-276-4360

O most beautiful Flower of Mount Carmel

Fruitful Vine

                   Splendor of Heaven

                    Immaculate Virgin

              Assist us in our necessities

IN LOVING MEMORY OF

          Dolores S. and Amelia I. Perez

                     Jaime A. Perez

                                                  Past State Deputy



84

 

 

 

 

The Redemptorist Renewal Center 
www.desertrenewal.org 

 
For nearly sixty years, the Redemptorist Renewal 
Center has been a harmonious sanctuary of 
contemplative prayer, study and practice. The 
Redemptorist Renewal Center is located in the 
foothills of the Tucson Mountains and is available for 
group retreats, meetings and seminars. Also available 
throughout the year are private retreats, in which the 
individual person directs their own retreat experience. 
The Center is also home to the Hesychia School of 
Spiritual Direction. 

 
 
 
 

 
7101 W. Picture Rocks Rd, Tucson, AZ 85743 ~ Phone: 520.744.3400 

VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITIES 

Client Advocate 

Receptionist 

Clothing / Diaper Bank 

 
Benefits of Volunteering: Blessings too numerous to count!  

Our Volunteers Do Make a Difference sharing Compassion, Kind-

ness, Love and Hope to all that come through our doors!    

Client Advocate:  Help moms, dads, and children in 

their greatest time of need!  Winter visitors welcomed!  

Training is required for this position.  Time Commitment 

is a 3 - 4 hour shift each week. 

Receptionist:  Be the face of Reachout!  Greet moms 

and babies, answer phones, and assist Peer Counselors.  

Time Commitment is a 4-hour shift. 

Clothing/Diaper Bank:  Assist Peer Counselors in dis-

tributing material support to our moms.  Help keep 

clothing and diaper bank organized by sorting and ar-

ranging donations.  Time Commitment is a 3 - 4 hour 

shift each week. 

Other Volunteer Opportunities:  Building/Equipment 

Maintenance, Coordinate Clothing and Diaper Donation 

Drives, Help with Mailings and Fundraising Events,  

Education Outreach and Events plus more. 

To Volunteer please call the Reachout Center Office at 520-321-4300  
or email info@reachoutwomenscenter.com 



AZ Rosary Celebration 85



86

This ad sponsored by Douglas Cook & Knights of Columbus Arizona State Council



AZ Rosary Celebration 87

 

“Tuitio Fidei Obsequium Pauperum” 
Defending the Faith and Caring for the Sick and the Poor  

Over 900 years of service 
Over 100 countries served 

The Knights, Dames, Provisionals, Auxiliary and our Volunteers of the Order of Malta are 

Devout Catholics who Famously Bring THE WORLD DAY OF THE SICK to ARIZONA 

 

WORLD DAY OF 
THE SICK  

Healing Mass & 
Catholic Fair 
February 10th 2024 

11:00 AM – 2:00PM 

Anointing of the Sick & 

Blessing of Caregivers by 

Bishop Eduardo Nevares 

 

St. Bernadette Roman Catholic Church 

16245 N 60th St. Scottsdale, AZ 85254 

 

OUR OTHER HOLY WORKS INCLUDE:  

The Orders Provide Communion to the Shut-

Ins, Feed the Hungry, Visit the Homeless, 

Bring Holy Mass to Veterans & MORE 
 



88

Saint Anthony
PARROQUIA CATÓLICA ROMANA SAN ANTONIO

ROMAN CATHOLIC PARISH DIOCESE OF PHOENIX

602- 252-1771 stanthonyphx.org

909 S 1st Ave Phoenix Az 85003

Register:Register:
AtAtA theAt the Parish Offfff ifif ceParish Office

"The time one spends with Jesus in the Blessed
Sacrament is the best time spent on Earth"

Saint Teresa of Calcutta

GREETINGS AND BLESSINGS
On the 48th Annual Arizona Rosary Celebration

__
_

Perpetual Adoration

St Andrew 
The 

Apostle



AZ Rosary Celebration 89

Learn more at

www.SMKNIGHTS.org

Saint Mary’s provides an 
education that forms the hearts, 
minds, and souls of the young in 
virtue. Saint Mary’s prepares young 
men and women to be receptive to God’s 
grace and to recognize Him at work in all 
things that are good, true, and beautiful.things that are good, true, and beautiful.



90

Proud to Support the 48th Annual
Arizona Rosary Celebration 

St. Louis the King Catholic Church and School

4331 West Maryland Avenue
Glendale, Arizona 85301



AZ Rosary Celebration 91

 

Reynolds 
International Travel 

James Reynolds 
602.653.5814 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

We are here to make sure you enjoy your Vacation!  Groups 
to the Holy Land ... A second or third honeymoon to the 

Caribbean or even Europe... Off to Hawaii... Maybe just a 
Disney World Package... We have it All. 



92

FATHER MICHAEL J. MCGIVNEY
4th Degree Assembly 2524                      

Knights of Columbus
Supports the 

48h Annual Rosary Celebration to
Honor Mary Under her title,

“Our Lady of Mount Carmel Pray for Us”

For centuries Knights through today have continuously Prayed the Rosary

Our Lady of the Rosary Assembly 2374
16245 N 60th Street, Scottsdale, AZ 85254

Honoring Our Lady  
of Mount Carmel

Reverend John Spina, 
        Faithful Friar

SK Martin Perez,
     Faithful Navigator



AZ Rosary Celebration 93

sends you greetings
and prayers for a

Joyous 48th Annual
Arizona Rosary Celebration

St. Andrew the Apostle
Sierra Vista

Home of
KofC State Chaplain – Fr. Gregory Adolf

KofC State Treasurer – Larry Powers

Honoring Mary under Her Title
“Our Lady of Mt. Carmel”

Our Lady of Mt. Carmel,
Pray for Us



94

2022 Arizona Rosary Celebration

Altar Servers



AZ Rosary Celebration 95

 

 

 

 

  

 

tran 

This ad has been co-sponsored by Stan and Rosanne Schroeder, Jim and Emmy Walsh, Gail Anderson, Mary Ann Schwartz, 

Genny Jones, Dorothy Bertram, Peggy Fletcher, Gilda Gonzales, Hertha Worden, Mark and Debra Rhoten, Bonnie Waite, 

Bert and Carole Henscheid, Luth Plado, Ruben and JoAnn Trevizo, Tom and Mary Zimmerman.   

Photo used in this ad courtesy of AdamBeltran Photography 

St Anne Parish welcomes you to the 48th Annual AZ Rosary 

Celebration 

Honoring Mary Under Her Title Our Lady of Mount Caramel 

 

 

     

    

 

 

 

St Anne Parish is the home of Icon Art and is blessed with 1 of 100 Vatican Certified 

replica of the Pieta.  

The Parish has much to offer from a friendly welcome atmosphere with 24 hour / 7 days 

a week adoration Chapel, Pro-Life Rosary on Sunday evenings, and Parish Adoration on 

Thursday evenings. Pray the rosary with us before the daily noon mass and Sunday 

masses.  For more information go to stanneaz.org for mass times and mass details. 

 

440 E. Elliot Road, Gilbert AZ 



96

as we prepare for our 120th anniversary in 

2024. the Brothers of the Mother CounCil

#863, proudly support the arizona rosary

CeleBration. our lady of Mount CarMel 

pray for us!



AZ Rosary Celebration 97

Founded and sponsored by
Arizona Knights of Columbus

ST. JOSEPH’S YOUTH CAMP

2024 SUMMER CAMP SEASON (AGES 7-15)

JUNE 2ND – JUNE 8TH– COUNSELOR TRAINING (AGES 15-17)

JUNE 9TH – JUNE 15TH – WEEK 1 (TEEN WEEK)

JUNE 16TH -- JUNE 22ND – WEEK 2 

JUNE 23RD – JUNE 29TH – WEEK 3 

JUNE 30TH – JULY 6TH – WEEK 4

Our Lady of Mt. Carmel        2024 CAMP RENTAL SEASON May to October

Christians, Pray for Us!                Retreats - Training Programs – Club Outings
       Family Gatherings - Business Meetings - Reunions

       *Sleeps 140 People, includes Kitchen Facilities*

Just 23 miles southeast of Flagstaff
at Mormon Lake, Arizona

www.SJYCAZ.com

Email: admin@sjycaz.com

Phone: (480) 449-0848



98



AZ Rosary Celebration 99

 

Our Lady of Mt. Carmel, pray for us 

 
Thanking God for the 80th Anniversary 

of St. Agnes Catholic School 

 

Fiesta - Nov 11th & 12th, 2023 
 

1954 N. 24th St., Phoenix, AZ, 85008 

St. Agnes Catholic Church 
Served by the Order of Carmelites 





AZ Rosary Celebration 101

Our Parents
Guy and Janie Griebel

Juanita Martin
Frank G. Martin, deceased

Our Children
Sarah Schoppmann

Chase & Jade Schoppmann
Megan Schoppmann

Katie & Brandon DeForest
Alexander Martin

Guy and Noelle Wierman 
Our Grandchildren

David Palmer
Alexis Prieto

Grayson Orebaugh
Oliver & Hunter Schoppmann

Sylus DeForest
Aleah, Asher, Alister, and

Adelyn Wierman

Our Lady of Mount Carmel
Pray for Us, Our Family, and the World!

SK John Martin - Co-Chair ARC
Susie Martin - Rosary Leader ARC



102

Women deserve the chance to
make an informed decision.

Confirm her pregnancy with a medical grade pregnancy test
Learn about safe sexual health practices through STI testing and treatment
See her child for the first time through an ultrasound provided by a licensed
registered nurse or nurse practitioner
Discover her support system through community referrals and resources
Receive support through specialized counseling for pregnancy loss of any kind

No one should feel rushed when it comes to making a pregnancy decision. There
are many options for women and families to consider if they are facing an
unexpected pregnancy.

When a woman visits the Hands of Hope Tucson Pregnancy Medical Center,
she will have the chance to:

These services are offered at no cost to our community.
visit HandsofHopeTucson.com/donate to partner with us today!

520-622-5774

HandsofHopeTucson.com

5240 E Knight Dr., Suite 122

Sponsored by Arizona Knights of Columbus State Advocate.



AZ Rosary Celebration 103



104

St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Catholic Church

Tucson, Arizona

Arizona Rosar® Celebration 2023

OUR LADY OF THE ROSARY

St. Thomas More     Rio Colorado                                        

Council 6442    Assembly   1641

PRAY FOR US

Knights of Columbus



AZ Rosary Celebration 105

Rio Colorado                                        

Current DonaƟons & Pledges



106

This page sponsored by the Knights of Columbus, Arizona State Council

Vincent Paul Curcio
Assembly 3327

St Mary Magdalene
Council 13779

Chaplain Fr Chris Axline
Grand Knight Keith Bowcut
Deputy GK Michael Brown
Financial Sec Ismael Nevarez 
Chancellor Mark Kelly 
Recorder Chris Kabat
Treasurer Greg Casagrande
Lector Paul Porter 
Advocate Mark Wells
Warden Charles Tobias 
Inside Guard Terrence O‘Neill
Outside Guard Michael Pierce
1 Yr Trustee Travis Carlisle         
2 Yr Trustee Carl Nink
3 Yr Trustee Tom Axline

St. Mary Magdalene St. Mary Magdalene 
Roman Catholic Church

2654 E. Williams Field Rd, 
Gilbert, AZ 85295

http://www.smarymag.org/
St. Mary Magdalene, in Gilbert, AZ is a Pro-Life parish where a 
respect for life, from conception until natural death, is a value 
that permeates through each Parish Life Community and Ministry!

Faithful Friar Fr Chris Axline
Faithful Navigator Travis Carlisle 
Captain Keith Bowcut
Admiral Rob Padia
Comptroller Carl Nink
Purser David LeClair
Scribe Paul Gagnon
Pilot Ned Ryan
Inner Sentinel Gerardo Lopez
Outer Sentinel Ron Pucci
1 Yr Trustee Eric Scheer
2 Yr Trustee Mike Brown
3 Yr Trustee Fred Meyers
Color Corps Cmdr Eric Scheer

Our LadyOur Lady of of of Mount Carmel, Our LadyOur Lady of of of 
Pray 

Mount Carmel, of Mount Carmel, Mount Carmel, 
Pray Pray for Us!



AZ Rosary Celebration 107



108

We honor Our Lady, under her title, Our Lady of Mt. Carmel

Fr. Patrick Crino, Pastor

Msgr. John Lyons, Pastor Emeritus 

Fr. Patrick Sherrard, Parochial Vicar 

Fr. Ken Wolfe, Pastoral Associate

St. Thomas the Apostle Parish – Tucson AZ

statucson.org I 520.577.8780 I sttomaspostle@diocesetucson.org

KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS
IN SERVICE TO ONE. IN SERVICE TO ALL.
Join in honoring Our Blessed Mother

under her title, Our Lady of Mt. Carmel

Deacon Raphael (Ray) Longpre’ 
Council #10441

Msgr. Don H. Hughes
Assembly #2392, Fourth Degree 
Patriotic Degree of the Order 
kofcAssembly2392.org

St. Thomas the Apostle Parish 
Tucson, Arizona



AZ Rosary Celebration 109

 

615 N 20th Street, Phoenix, AZ 85006 
Phone: 602-253-1076 



110

This ad sponsored by Knights of Columbus Arizona State Council

This ad sponsored by Knights of Columbus Arizona State Council



AZ Rosary Celebration 111



112

St Helen Council 11738

We join in honoring Mary

under her title 

Our Lady of  Mount Carmel

5510 W. Cholla St.

Glendale, Arizona 85304

623-979-4202

Chaplain Fr John Ssegawa

Grand Knight Mike Buckley

Deputy Grand Knight Chris Learned

Chancellor Don Gorny

Financial Secretary George Dusold

Treasurer Ron Hulme

Recorder Blair Kennedy

Advocate Tony Balestrieri

Lecturer Javier Duran

Warden James Rubio

Inside Guard Tony Rosales

Outside Guard Frank Gallo

Outside Guard Sal Elia

Trustee Vince LaBrozzi

Trustee Darren Najdek

Trustee Dennis Taylor

St Helen Roman Catholic Parish



AZ Rosary Celebration 113



114

This ad sponsored by Knights of Columbus   Arizona State Council

Curious about Jesuit life?
IMAGINE WHAT WE 
CAN DO TOGETHER.

www.BeAJesuit.org

This page sponsored by the Knights of Columbus, Arizona State Council



AZ Rosary Celebration 115

The Sir Knights from

Father Henry Miller
Assembly #2308

Welcome everyone to

The 48th Annual
Arizona Rosary Celebration

In Phoenix
The 13th Annual Celebration

In Tucson

Honoring Our Lady of
Mount Carmel

Our Lady
Mount CarmelMount CarmelMount CarmelMount Carmel

Vivat Jesus!Vivat Jesus!Vivat Jesus!



116

!"#$%&$'&()*$+)*%),
"#!$!%&%'()&*"+!,$+-&."/!

()&'."*0!()01%$%/2!/0%+0)!
3"+-!&40)!56!20$)#!&*!

07(0)"0%/08

!"#$%&'()"#*#+,--#*%%*.#&+#
/&0"1#

2"*-324*%"#+&%#/&0"15(151"")6#
(14-,)(17#+%""#$%"71*14.#3"8386#
,-3%*8&,1)86#$%"1*3*-#4*%"6#

/"--#/&0*1#"9*086#:;<#3"83(17#
=#$*%"13(17#$%"$#4-*88"8>

!"#$$%&'()*+',-
!"#$%&'(&)*&+
!"#$%&'()%*+',-.%%%%%

/.0+.1%*2%

,-.*%'/%-&)01'(&)*&+
34#5%6%#7!" 6)8..)%%%

9-:.;<=1%*2

2#3&40)&'(&)*&+
!$7>%&%?'(.@<;.%AB%%

/.0+.1%*2

!"#$%&'$&()"#*+#
,-.-)#/)%0-+#1&2#.'"#342#3.-&
!(45&'.#3'467-$#&8#9&:02*0$

Our Lady of
Mount Carmel

Blessings to the

AArriizzoonnaa
RRoossaarryy

CCeelleebbrraattiioonn
participants from

FATHER ANTHONY REY

ASSEMBLY 3617
TUCSON, AZ

          FAITHFUL NAVIGATOR

SK ROBERT ROLL

Remember to pray your rosary 
EVERYDAY



AZ Rosary Celebration 117

O most beautiful Flower of  Mount  Carmel,
fruitful vine, splendor of Heaven, Blessed 
Mother of the Son of God, Immaculate Virgin,
assist me in this my necessity. O Star of the Sea,
help me and show me herein that you are my Mother.
O Holy Mary, Mother of God, Queen of Heaven 
and earth, I humbly beseech you from the bottom of 
my heart, to succor me in this my necessity. There  
are none that can hstand your power. O show me 
 herein that you are my Mother.
O Mary, conceived without sin,pray for us that 
have recourse to thee. (Repeat three times)
Sweet Mother, I place this cause in your hands.
(Repeat three times)

A Prayer to Our Lady of Mount Carmel�

Roy Champeau Council 8077



118

Council 6933
St. Odilia 

Tucson, Arizona
Keith Hinderberger, Grand Knight

Mark A. Smerlinski, Deputy Grand Knight  SK Joseph Cunningham, Financial Secretary
Jonathan W Zagorsky, Chancellor Eric Chapman, Recorder
Charles Paterniti, Treasurer   Todd Mencke, Program Director

Website KOfC6933 or Look for us on Facebook

Come visit us at our annual Rummage sale October 21st & 22nd 8:00 am
2:00 pm on the corner of La Canada and Ina

THEUT, THEUT & THEUT P.C.
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

4531 NORTH SIXTEENTH STREET

SUITE 126

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016

TELEPHONE

(602) 263-5005

FAX

(602) 263-8097

MARK J. THEUT*

PAUL J. THEUT

CHRISTOPHER P. THEUT**

NRIAN J. THEUT

*ALSO ADMITTED IN

FLORID AND MICHIGA

**ALSO ADMITTED IN MICH



AZ Rosary Celebration 119

         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PSD Richard Perez   PSD William R. Wasinger  PSD Thomas J. Kenavan 

               PSD Jaime A Perez   PSD/FSD Michael E. Waltz  PSD William J. Kelleher             

PSD Joseph A. O’Hagan       PSD/FSW/FSM Lawrence G. Costanzo PSD Richard V. Jeffrey  

               PSD Pedro Najera       PSD/FDM/FVSM Michael H. Kingman PSD/DM Stanley J. Schroeder  

PSD Herbert J. Maddock, III             PSD Patrick J. Schuller   PSD/FDM Bryant R. Sayers  

PSD Larry J. Becker                            PSD/SD Sean Halpain   PSD Mario Vassallo 

PSD/FSD Fred Abraham            PSD J. Mike Moeykens                      PSD Lawrence Sosnowich 

        PSD Luigi Baratta 

The Past State Deputies 

Welcome 

Sister Mary Clare Mancini, OCD  

to the  

2023 Arizona Rosary Celebration 
 



120

“America,
defend life so that you

may live in
peace and harmony.

Woe to you if
you do not succeed
in defending life.”

St Pope John Paul II

“What will convert
America and save

the world?
My answer is prayer.
What we need is for
every parish to come
before Jesus in the

Blessed Sacrament in
Holy Hours of prayer.”

Saint Mother Teresa of Calcutta

Compliments of the Frank Knoell Family

The mission of the Catholic Foundation is to inspire and
steward Catholic generosity for the Diocese of Tucson.

Our vision is that our Catholic community and values prosper
through philanthropy.

Honoring Mary Under Her Title Our Lady of Mount Carmel

For information or to make a gift, visit www.cathfnd.org
or contact Elizabeth Bollinger at ebollinger@diocesetucson.org or (520) 838-2506

Annual Catholic Appeal
Grants and Emergency Funding
Legacy Giving and Endowments
Annual Cornerstone Gala
Quarterly "Thankful Thursday" Chancery Service Projects

Service is at the heart of everything we do. It is through the generosity of our donors
that the Catholic Foundation for the Diocese of Tucson can provide for the many
parishes, schools, and social service agencies throughout the Diocese of Tucson.

Our programs include:



AZ Rosary Celebration 121

Father Joseph N. Patterson Council #3121, Chandler, AZ

Sunday 9:30 am Mass at St. Mary’s Church is a Knight’s Mass 
Assembly #2536 provides Color Corp

Bingo every Thursday, 5:30 – 9:00 pm at the Chandler KC Hall, 644 E 
Chandler Blvd

Father Joseph N. Patterson Council #3121 
Provides funds to donate to many charitable organizations
● Aid to Women Center Dinner netted $11,000 in partnership with Council #16277
● Americare Hospice & Palliative Care Dinner netted $6,000
● Assist Council #16277 with their Annual Spaghetti Dinner
● Life Teen at St. Mary’s Parish

● Annual Tootsie Roll Fund Raising Drive to benefit People with Disabilities
● Support of Seminarians and Navarrete House
● St. Joseph Youth Camp
● Adopt-A-Family
● Chandler Gilbert Arc

3121 is a Proud Supporter and a Growing Council
of the

Arizona Rosary Celebration 2023
Sunday, October 15, 2023



122

24TH & CAMPBELL
PHOENIX

WWW.STAPHX.ORG

OUR LADY OF 

SCHOENSTATT 

MOVEMENT

INVITES YOU TO 

JOIN US:

East side Mothers, 

Chandler Spanish Couples, Youth

PILGRIM MOTHER VISITS HOMES:

(ROSARY CAMPAIGN)

Nursing Homes/Rehab Centers

Ministry of Care

Pray Against Abortion

For details call: 480-945-6190 

St. Anne
(1st Century)

Mother of Mary, Grandmother of Jesus 

Patroness of Mothers-to-be, Mothers, 

Grandmothers and Spiritual Mothers,

Childless Couples         
              

St. Anne, please watch over my 

grandchildren: Danielle, Kathryn, Darrell, 

Jessica, Samantha, Logan and my great 

grandchildren:  Aleth, Ethan, Grace, Isabella, 

Lucas and Sawyer.  (lc)

Good St. Anne, please watch over all my 

family, friends, and all who bear your name.  

(hg)

Dear Mother of Our Lady, please return all 

who have left the Fold. (ps)

Dear St. Anne, pray for repose of souls of 

Ann, Anna, Anne and Keith and Miriam. (lh)

Good St. Anne, help me to be a good influence as a grandparent. (rw)

St. Anne, pray for my special intentions. (mf) 

St. Anne, pray for my family, especially my grandchildren. (j&n l)   

For loving relationships in my family. (bb)

St. Anne, Pray for Us. (bs)

            July 26 – Feast of St. Anne and St. Joachim

Ad sponsored annually by “Friends of St. Anne”

                                                                                        



AZ Rosary Celebration 123

   

Msgr. Bernard G. Collins Assembly 2889
Mesa, Arizona 

Is very proud to once again have the privilege of supporting the

Arizona Rosary Celebration in its 48th year.

Honoring Mary Under Her Title 

“Our Lady of Mount Carmel”

Faithful Navigator SK Bill Strube

District Marshall Central SK Chet Yancy       Color Corp Commander SK Bill Strube

    St. Bridget Council 9800
       Mesa, Arizona

Knights of Columbus St. Bridget’s Council 9800                             

welcomes everyone to the 48th Arizona Rosary Celebration.

     May “Our Lady of Mount Carmel” be with us all as we pray 

the Holy Rosary.

      Grand Knight Gary Rees                   Deputy Grand Knight Joe Szabo

     Pastor Father Steve Schack

MBC Charity Foundation, Inc.
Mesa, Arizona

Is very proud to have the privilege of Honoring Mary under her title: 

“Our Lady of Mount Carmel”
At the 48th Annual Arizona Rosary Celebration 

             Paul Saliba, PGK, President             Rich Hainsworth, PGK, Director

             Dennis Schauer, DD, PGK, PFN, Treasurer               James Moore, PFN, PGK, Director

             George J. Traylor, PGK, Director               Dan Kelley, Director

             Gary Rees, Advisor

                 

MBC Charity Foundation, Inc. is a 501c3 Non-profit Organization        



124

This ad sponsored by Knights of Columbus Arizona State Council

“Our Lady of Mount Carmel, 
please intercede for us in these 

most trying of times!”

Also, a special thank you to all the 
people and organizations that have 

assisted in putting this wonderful event 
together.

May God bless you.

Francis of Assisi Fraternity

Secular Franciscan Order
Follow the Way of St Francis 

in committing to live the 

Gospel life. A life of the values 

of peace, justice and the

loving embraces of all people. 

In the year 1221 St. Francis 

formed “The Third Order of 

Penance.” Today we are 

called the Order of Franciscan 

Seculars or OFS. We are men 

and women who live in the 

secular world yet seek to 

follow St. Francis and live the 

Gospel life. 

Is God Calling YOU to the

Secular Franciscan Order?

For more information:

Dan Medina, OFS

Melecio_m@hotmail.com

(623) 933-3690



AZ Rosary Celebration 125

OUR LADY OF MT. CARMEL
PRAY FOR US

Corpus Christi Council 10062
Phoenix, Arizona                                           
Rev. Reynaldo Clutario, Chaplain / Robert G. Truxes, Grand Knight

Arizona Rosary Celebration
Tucson, October 14, 2023 - St. Augustine Cathedral

Phoenix, October 15, 2023 - Phoenix Convention Center



126

The Arizona Peace Center 
joins everyone in honoring 

Mary under her title

We send our best wishes and 
thanks to all our supporters. 

May Our Lord bless you 
abundantly for your 
devotion and love for 

Our Lady, Queen of Peace.

The Arizona Peace Center 
joins everyone in honoring 

Mary under her title

We send our best wishes and 
thanks to all our supporters. 

May Our Lord bless you 
abundantly for your 
devotion and love for 

Our Lady, Queen of Peace.

www.ArizonaPeaceCenter.org  www.ArizonaPeaceCenter.org  www.ArizonaPeaceCenter.org |  (480) 964-6111

of Mount Carmelof Mount Carmel
Our Lady Our Lady 

of Mount Carmel
Our Lady 

of Mount Carmelof Mount Carmel
Our Lady 

of Mount Carmelof Mount Carmelof Mount Carmel

801 N. Grande Ave Tucson, Arizona 85745

St. Margaret Mary Alacoque Parish

Catholic Daughters of the Americas

St. John Paull II Court # 2685

“I need     

nothing but 
God and to 

lose myself in 
the heart of 

Jesus.”              
-St. Margaret



AZ Rosary Celebration 127



128

Catholic Scouts Pray the Rosary and honor Mary Our Lady of Mt. Carmel.
Please visit our website at www.phxdccs.org for information on Catholic Scouting.

Our Lady of America
Pray for US!

Join us to pray for our country

Rosary for the United States of America
We gather each FIRST Monday of the month to pray a Rosary for our

Nation. Won’t you join us? We invite you to pray with us, 7pm
in the chapel at Mt. Claret Retreat Center, 4633 N. 54th St.,

Phoenix, AZ 85018.
Please bring your family to offer prayers for the United States of America

For more information contact Manny Yrique 602-920-5065

Our Lady of Perpetual Help Sodality

Our LadyHelp of Persecuted Christians
Pray for Us

Our Lady of Perpetual Help Church

Miller andMain, Scottsdale



AZ Rosary Celebration 129



130

“May Our Lady of Mount Carmel, whom we call 
upon today with special devotion, help us tirelessly 
climb towards the summit of the mountain of 
holiness; may she help us love nothing more than 
Christ, who reveals to the world the mystery of 
divine love and true human dignity.”       

-St. John Paul II    

Secular Carmelites of Phoenix; phxocds.com

PSD LARRY AND SANDY COSTANZO
FORMER SUPREME MASTER

This ad sponsored by Knights of Columbus Arizona State Council



AZ Rosary Celebration 131



132

601 E Fort Lowell Road
Tucson, Arizona 85705
Office (520) 888-1530

Pastor: Rev. Gonzalo Villegas

Our Lady
of

Mount Carmel

Sacred Heart Parish

Blessings
and

Greetings

Celebration of the Eucharist
Daily Masses (Mon-Fri): 9:00 am (English)
Saturday Mass: 4:30 pm (English)
Sunday Masses: 8:00 am (English)

10:00 am (English)
12:00 pm (Español)

Confessions
Saturday: 3:00-4:00 pm

Our Lady of Perpetual Help Sodality

Our Lady of Mount Carmel

Pray for Us

Our Lady of Perpetual Help Church

Miller andMain, Scottsdale

Legion of Mary

our Lady of Mercy PraesidiuM

Our Lady of
Mount
Carmel

Pray for Us
                                                                      oloj.org/legionofmary

P



AZ Rosary Celebration 133

Katrina Vitale, J.D., LL.M. is a 
Trust and Estate Attorney. Katrina 
serves on the Legion of Mary and 
is an active parishioner of Our 
Lady of Joy in Carefree, Arizona.

(480) 416-0800
kvitale@vitalelawyer.com

15333 N. Pima Road, Suite 305
Scottsdale, Arizona 85260

Katrina Vitale, J.D., LL.M.
Vitale Law, PLLC

Our Lady of 

Mount Carmel 

WINGS 
"Wo1nen in Gabriels Spirit" 

St. Gabriel the Archangel Church 

Cave Creek 



134

A truly diversified family community 

serving the spiritual and educational needs 

of our parishioners for over six decades! 

SUNDAY, SATURDAY AND DAILY 

MASSES IN ENGLISH & SPANISH 
Call or visit our web site for schedule and seasonal times. 

• Preschool, Pre-K, Kindergarten - 8th grade
quality Catholic education and facilities

• Beautiful 24 / 7 Perpetual Adoration Chapel

(602) 944-3375 School: (602) 943-9058

www.mht.org

Book Store / Gift Shop
Alphonsus Abainza SOLT• Pastor-Parroco

8620 NORTH 7TH STREET 

(1/3 mile south of Dunlap Avenue) Parish: 

  

                                      The Membrila Family 

                                                      In Loving Memory 

Stefanie Carmelana Membrila and Bridget Michelle Membrila 

We love and miss you! 

                                    Armando J. and Stefanie Membrila 

                            Armando X. and Simone and Kai Membrila 

 

 
 

Elizabeth M. Marietti, LCSW, LLC 

Christian Counselor  
 

Compassionate counseling. Trauma, grief/loss, aging, individual, couples, family. Ages 16 and up.  

Over 30 years of experience and specific training in biblical counseling. I love watching people heal and 

become more engaged in the life God created for them. 

 

Phone: (480) 607-7852 

Email: info@elizabethmarietti.com 

 

 
  
 

 
 

 

Faithful always to 
Our Lady and Her Rosary 

 
In Loving Memory of 

Luis and Anne Granados 
California, Maryland 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



AZ Rosary Celebration 135
This Ad Sponsored by Ava Maria Council 9380 and Knights of Columbus Arizona State Council



136

 

 

 

JOHN MCNULTY 
CMRS, CSSN 

HomeSmart  Real  Estate 

602-568-7047 
S JMKRealty1@gmail.com 

JMKRealty1 .com 
 

 

 
 

{ ) 



AZ Rosary Celebration 137

Arizona Rosary Celebration 2023
Honoring Mary Under Her Title Our Lady of Mt. Carmel

Our Lady of Mt Carmel,

Pray for Us.

Saint Joseph,

Pray for Us.

Saint Juan Diego,

Pray for Us.

Blessed Michael McGivney,

Pray for Us.

FR
. L

OU
IS

ANTHONY SIGM
AN

COUNCIL 16277
KNIGTS OF COLUMBUS

CHANDLER, AZ

WE GROW CAREERS

Scottsdale, AZ 480-214-9704www.headfarmer.com

Finance, Technology & HR

     Mary, Queen of the Knights
Council 8386

Jeffrey Cuellar

              Grand Knight

      Patrick O'Brien Jr.

              Financial Secretary

               Prescott Valley, AZ OUR LADY OF JOY PRAESIDIUM
ST. JOAN OF ARC CHURCH



138

$YH 0DULD &RXQFLO ����

37 \HDUV RI 6HUYLFH

6W &\ULO RI $OH[DQGULD &KXUFK DQG 6FKRRO

���� ( 3LPD 6WUHHW

7XFVRQ� $= �����

&RQJUDWXODWLRQV RQ WKH 48tK $QQXDO
$UL]RQD 5RVDU\ &HOHEUDWLRQ

+RQRULQJ 0DU\� 8QGHU +HU 7LWOH
Our Lady of Mount Carmel

6W &\ULO RI $OH[DQGULD &DWKROLF 3DULVK

Father Vincent R. Capodanno, MM, CHC, Lt, USA, 1929-1967

Fr. Vincent R. Capodanno Council 13024
Luke Air Force Base, AZ

St. Joseph Council 8813 honors Our 
Blessed Mother Mary under her title 
Our Lady of Mount Carmel. Our Lady 
of Mount Carmel, please pray for us!



AZ Rosary Celebration 139

F
A

I
T

H
-

F
A

M
I

L
Y

-
F

O
O

D

11AM - 8PM | TUESDAY-THURSDAY
11AM - 9PM | FRIDAY-SATURDAY

CLOSED SUNDAY AND MONDAY TO WORSHIP AND SPEND
TIME WITH FAMILY AND FRIENDS

USE YOUR PHONE CAMERA TO SCAN THE QR CODE

AWARD WINNING SONORAN-STYLE
MEXICAN FOOD, CATERING & EVENTS

IN CHANDLER, MESA & QUEEN CREEK

Now Open in Tempe!

NEW FAST CASUAL CONCEPT AT RURAL & GUADALUPE

ThThT eT eTThT eThT SeSeS rere rrrr arar nana onon FaFaF mama imim lili ylyl CoCoC nono gngn rgrg arar tatatut lt lttut ltut alal tatatet st sttet stet ththt et ettht ethtThe Serrano Family Congratulates the
ArArA irir zizi ozoz nono anan RoRoR soso asas rara yryr CeCeC lele elel bebe rbrb arar tatatit ot ottit otit nono onono 48484 YeYeY aeae rara srsr !Arizona Rosary Celebration on 48 Years!

This ad sponsored by Knights of Columbus Arizona State Council



140

      Christ the King Council #3419

          Knights of Columbus
                                 &
                

                  Kennet Salemi, Grand Knight

    
                      Proudly Supports the Diocese of Phoenix
                     Honoring Our Blessed Mother under her title

             Our Lady Help of Mount Carmel

        Christ the King Roman Catholic Church
              
                                              Home of the
                                       St. Peregrine Chapel
                                      www.cancershrine.org
        
                     1551 E Dana Avenue, Mesa, AZ 85204

                          Rev. Father Rolyn Francisco, Pastor

Our Lady of Perpetual Help 
Roman Catholic Parish 

Proud Supporters of the 
48th Annual

Arizona Rosary 
Celebration 

2023

7655 East Main Street
Scottsdale, AZ. 85251



AZ Rosary Celebration 141

 

EL SCERDOCIO 
vengan a ver 

lo que encontramos 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Oficina de Vocaciones 

Diócesis Católica 
de Phoenix 

 
Rev. Kurt Perera 
400 E. Monroe 

Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
602-354-2004 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

PRIESTHOOD 
Come see 

What we found…. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Office of Vocations 
Catholic Diocese of Phoenix 

 
Ad courtesy of: 

SERRA CLUB OF PHOENIX 
Rev. Kurt Perera 

400 E Monroe, Phoenix, AZ 85004 
602-354-2004 

 

. 

 
In Loving Memory of  

Capt. Johnnie E. Phillips and  
Jack & Rosemary Lentz 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

              Our Lady of Mt Carmel 
Pray for Us! 

              

 

 

 

 

 
Sacred Heart of Jesus 

Council 14621 
Tucson, AZ 

   

Grand Knight Arturo Salazar 

Honoring our Blessed 

Mother under her 

Title of… 

 

 

Our Lady  

of 
Mount Carmel 

 



142

-----  Please Support Our Advertisers  ----- 
 
BUSINESS 

Car Show 2024…100    

Catholic Cemeteries & Funeral Homes..33 

Elizabeth M. Marietti….134 

Gage Chiropractic Health….130 

Headfarmer, LLC…..137 

Hobica Services…..76 

HomeSmart Real Estate…..136 

Jim Pompe…..124 

JohnEvans.com….79 

Magnalite Catholic…..78 

MBC Charity Foundation….123 

Reynolds Travel…..91 

Serrano's Mexican Restaurants….139 

Sharko's Catering….136 

Theut, Theut & Theut….118 

Vitale Law, PLLC…133 

CATHOLIC  ORGANIZATIONS   

Alter Servers PHX…..94 

AZ Peace Center…..126 

Catholic Foundation….120 

Catholic Men's Conference TUC….145 

Catholic Scouting….128 

CDA of the America's….116 

CDA Our Lady of Desert 2164….128 

CDA St Augustine Ct 1227….120 

CDA St John Paul II Court 2685….126 

Christ Child Society…..96 

Francis of Assisi Fraternity….124 

Ladies of Mystical Rose…..80 

Magnificat…..81 

Mary's Ministries…..85 

Mt Claret Retreat Center…..30 

Order of Malta PHX…..87 

Our Lady Assumption Sodality….102 

Our Lady the Sierras Shrine….82 

Our Lady Perpetual Help Sodality...128, 132     

Radio Family Rosary….29 

Redemptorist Renewal Center….84 

Rosary for USA….128 

Schoenstatt Movement….122 

Secular Carmelites Phoenix….130 

St Catherine Siena Guadalupanas….83 

St Vincent de Paul Society….42 

Wings….133 

CHURCHES 

Christ the King….140 

Fort Huachuca Community…. 77   

Franciscan Renewal Center….75 

Immaculate Conception, Douglas…77     

Immaculate Heart Mary….80 

Mater Misercordiae Parish…..81         

Most Holy Trinity Church PHX….134 

Our Lady of the Angeles….75 

Our Lady Fatima Parish….36  

Our Lady Czestochowa Church….67 

Our Lady of Joy….132 

Our Lady Lourdes Parish….64 

Our Lady Mountains Parish….74   

Our Lady of Desert Church…72 

Our Lady of Perpetual Help….140 

Our Mother of Sorrows….58 

Sacred Heart Parish – PHX….82 

Sacred Heart Parish – Tucson…..132 

Sacred Heart, Tombstone……77  

San Juan Diego Church….103     

St Agnes Church….99 

St Andrew Apostle-Chandler…. 88  

St Andrew Apostle-Sierra Vista…77, 93 

St Anne's Church….95 

St Anthony Parish….88 

ST Augustine Cathedral….40 

St Bernard Clairvaux Church….28 

St Bernard Parish, Pirtleville …77  

St Clare of Assisi Church….71 

St Cyril Alexandria Parish….138 

St Daniel Prophet Church….30   

St Edward Confessor Church….81 

St Elizabeth Ann Seton TUC….104 

St Francis de Sales…..64  

St Francis Xavier Parish….65 

St Gabriel Archangel Church….32   

St George Church….50 

St Helen the Cross Church…..112    

St Helen Parish….112 

St James Parish….73   

St Joan of Arc Church….74, 90 

St Juan Diego Church….103 

St Louis the King Church….90 

St Luke Parish, Douglas….. 77 

St Margaret Mary Alacoque…..126  

St Mark Church, Oro Valley…..72 

St Mary Magdalene Church….106 

St Mary's – Chandler….103    

St Michael Archangel Parish….107 

St Patrick Crurch, Scottsdale….68 

St Patrick, Bisbee ….. 56       

St Paul's Parish…..69 

St Philip the Deacon….109 

St Rose Duchesnene Church …63  

St Thomas More Parish….73 

St. Thomas Apostle PHX….122 

St. Thomas Apostle TUC….108 

St Timothy Church…35 

St Williams Parish….78 

FAMILIES 

Granados Family….134 

Phillips Family…..141 

Br Scott Slattum, OFM….60 

Fr Edward Sarrazin, OFM….60 

Fr Evan Howard, OFM….61 

Fr Matthew Henry….60 

Fr Micah Muhlen, OFM….61 

Fr Michael Weldon, OFM….61 

Knoell Family….120 

Martin Family….101 

Membrila Family….134 

Jaime Perez PSD….83 

Sally Martinell….126 

Very Rev John Muir, VG….60 

KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS 

All Saints Council 9485….55 

Annunciation Assy 2833….39  

ArcBs Daniel Gerke Assy 16….133 

Ave Maria Council 9380…..138 

AZ KofC PSD….119 

AZ State Council….31 

Bisbee Council 863….77, 96 

Bishop Salpointe Council 4584…..77 

Bishop William Z Gomes Assy 1805…45 

Celebration Committee….44 

Christ the King Council 3419…..140 

Corpus Christi Council 10062….125 

Dcn Raphael Longpre Council 10441…108 

Fr Anthony Ray Assy 3617….116 

Fr Douglas Nohava Council 1229….98 

Fr Emil Kapaun Assy 3260….37 

Fr Eusebio Francisco Kino Co 14583…136  

Fr Henry Miller Assy 2308….115 

Fr Joseph N. Patterson Council 3121….121 

Fr Joseph O'Callahan Assy 2669….56 

Fr Joseph Patterson Assy 2536….49 

Fr Juan de Padilla Assy 1989…46 

Fr Louis Anthony Sigman Co 16277….137  

Fr Marcel Salinas Council 11536….35 

Fr Michael McGivney Assy 2524….92 

Fr Patrick J Murphy Assy 22….94 

Fr Patrick J. Murphy Council 3136….98 

Fr Stephen Adrian Assy 2736….51   

Fr Vincent Capodanno Co 13024….56, 138 

Fr Severin Westoff Council 6627….58 

Fr William Mitchell Assy 3817….53  

Fray Francisco Garces Assy 1294….43 

Fray Garces Council 3855….34 

Fray Juan de Padilla Assy 1989….46 

Holy Cross Council 7904….53 



AZ Rosary Celebration 143

-----  Please Support Our Advertisers  ----- 
 
Holy Family Council 11675….56   

Jaime A. Perez PSD….83 

Logan De Rosier Council 7521…..64     

Mary, Queen of the Knights Co 8386….137 

Most Holy Trinity Council 7306….100 

Msgr Bernard Collins Assy 2889….123 

Msgr Don Hughes Assy 2392…108 

Msgr. Edward Albouy Assy 17…98 

Msgr James Weber Assy 2152….47 

Our Lady Fatima Council 14121….36 

Our Lady Guadalupe Council 14101….74 

Our Lady of Clairvaux Council 12313….28 

Our Lady of Czestochowa Co 14185….67  

Our Lady of Joy Council 11116….129 

Our Lady of Mountains Council 10799…77     

Our Lady of the Desert Co 15704….72 

Our Lady of the Rosary Assy 2374….68, 92 

Our Lady of the Rosary Co 13272….72 

Our Lady Rosary Assy 2374…. 

Pope John Paul I Council 7243….50 

Pope Pius XII…..56 

Prince of Peace Council 1858….77 

PSD Larry & Sandy Costanzo….130 

Raso Agency….146 

Raul Navarrete Council 9482….88 

Regina Cleri Council 5133….58 

Resurrection Assy 3280….129 

Rev John Borley Coucil 17036….   

Rio Colorado Assy 1641….104 

Roy Champeau Council 8077….117 

Sacred Heart Jesus Co 14621….141 

San Juan Diego Assy 2836….100 

San Martin de Porres Co 10070….66 

Santismo Sacremento Co 11858….56 

SS Simon Jude Cathedral Co 12708…59 

St Andrew the Apostle Assy 3591….88 

St Anne Council 10540….127 

 

 

 

St Anthony Padua Council 9838….66 

St Augustine Council 15376….42 

St Bernadette Council 12164….68  

St Bridget Council 9800….123 

St Clare of Assisi Council 12851….71 

St Daniel the Prophet Council 9312…30 

St Elizabeth Seton Council 12144….131 

St Francis Assisi Assy 2058….77 

St Francis Xavier Council 13278….65   

St Gabriel Archangel Co 13286…..39 

St George Assembly 2943….50   

St Helen Council 11738…..112           

St Helen of Cross Co 13841….111 

St Joan of Arc Council 14357….74 

St John Fisher Council 12856….73  

St John Paul II Assy 3148…67 

St Joseph Assy 2126….41 

St Joseph Council 8813….138 

St Martin De Porres Council 6848…64 

St Mary Magdalene Council 13779….106 

St Michael Arch Assy 3438….63 

St Michael Arch Council 13004…. 77 

St Odilia Council 6933….118 

St Patrick Council 12449….68 

St Paul Council 15001….69              

St Pius X Council 10762….54 

St Rita in the Desert Co 14230….37  

St Rose Duchesne Council 13719…63 

St Thomas More Council 6442….104  

St Timothy Assy 3029….35 

Vincent Paul Curcio Assy 3327….106      

LEGION  OF  MARY 

Nuestra Senora de los Dolores…78 

Our Lady of Joy Praesidium….137 

Our Lady of Mercy Praesidium…132 

 

 

 

 

 

OTHERS 

Adoration…..144 

Aid to Women Center….116 

Care Net…..113 

Hands of Hope….102 

Reachout Women's Center….84 

St Joseph's Youth Camp….97 

RELIGIOUS SHOPS 

Mary Immaculate Books & Gifts….118 

Most Holy Trinity Gift Book Store...134 

SAINTS                    

St Anne – Grandmothers….122 

SCHOOLS 

Most Holy Trinity….134 

Notre Dame Prep….140 

St Anthony Catholic School….105 

St Elizabeth Ann Seton School…. 

St Francis Xavier….65 

St Louis the King School…90 

St Mary's High School….89 

VOCATIONS 

Adrian Dominican Sisters…110 

Congregation of the Holy Cross….70 

Crosier Fathers & Brothers….130 

Discalced Carmelite Friars….32 

Hermanas Josefinas….70 

Norbertine Canonesses….114 

Parish Visitors Mary Immaculate Srs…110 

Poor Clares Perpetual Adoration….106 

Santa Rita Abbey….48 

Serra Club Phoenix…141 

Servants Pierced Heart Jesus & Mary….139 

Sister of Life….124 

Sister Notre Dame de Namur…62 

Society of Jesus…..114  

Society Our Lady MHT…76 

Srs Immaculate Heart Mary….52 

Vocations Office Diocese PHX…..38, 86 

Vocations Office Diocese TUC…..57, 135 

 

Thank you to all who have supported the Arizona Rosary Celebration by contributing to this 

Souvenir Program. Without you our Rosary Celebration could not happen. 

 

If you missed your chance to take part, you may still send in a donation. Just make your 

check payable to ‘AZ Rosary Celebration’.   Send to: Knights of Columbus, 14175 W. Indian 

School Rd., Suite B4-626, Goodyear, AZ 85395.     -Thank you!

 



144

Perpetual Eucharistic Adoration Chapels in the Diocese of Phoenix
All Saints
1534 N. Recker Road 
Mesa, AZ 85205
480-985-7655

Blessed Sacrament 
11300 N. 64th Street 
Scottsdale, AZ 85254
480-948-8370

Christ the King
1551 E. Dana Avenue 
Mesa, AZ 85204
480-964-1719

Corpus Christi 
3550 E. Knox Road 
Phoenix, AZ 85044
480-893-8770

Most Holy Trinity 
8620 N. 7th Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85020
602-944-3375

Our Lady of Guadalupe 
20615 E. Ocotillo Road 
Queen Creek, AZ 85242 
480-220-8092

Our Lady of Joy 
36811 N. Pima Road 
Carefree, AZ 85377
480-488-2229

Our Lady of Perpetual Help 
7655 E. Main Street 
Scottsdale, AZ 85251
480-947-4331

Our Lady of the Lake
1975 Daytona Drive
Lake Havasu City, AZ 86403 
928-855-2685

Sacred Heart
150 Fleury Avenue
Prescott, AZ 86301
928-445-3141

St. Anthony
909 S. l 1st Ave. 
Phoenix, AZ 85003
602-252-1771

St. Anne
440 E. Elliot Road 
Gilbert, AZ 85234
480-507-4400

St. Germaine
7997 E. Dana Drive 
Prescott Valley, AZ 86314 
928-772-6350

St. Helen
5510 W. Cholla Street 
Glendale, AZ 85304
623-561-9597

St. Jerome
10815 N. 35th Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85029
623-942-5555

St. Joan of Arc
3801 E. Greenway Road 
Phoenix, AZ 85032
602-502-2024

St. Joseph
11001 N. 40th St.
Phoenix, AZ 85028
602-996-5120

St. Paul
330 W. Coral Gables Drive 
Phoenix, AZ 85023
602-942-2608

Ss. Simon & Jude 
6351 N. 27th Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85017
602-318-6373
Veronica Darwin

St. Thomas the Apostle 
2312 E. Campbell Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85016
602-954-9089

St. Timothy
1730 W. Guadalupe Road 
Mesa, AZ 85202
480-775-5200

San Francisco de Asis
1600 E. Historic Rte 66
Flagstaff, AZ 86001
928-779-1341

“The timeyou spend 
with Jesus in the 

Blessed Sacrament 
is the best time you 
will spend on earth.”

For more information or to confirm adoration hours, please call the parish or Chris Wacknov at 602-321-6415.


